
CHAPTER 1 FRAMES

CHAPTER 2 ARMRESTS

CHAPTER 3 AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

CHAPTER 4 BACKREST & SEAT

CHAPTER 5 CASTORS AND FORKS

CHAPTER 6 FOOTRESTS

CHAPTER 7 FRONT FRAME HANGER

CHAPTER 8 MECHANICAL LOCKS AND STRUT ASSEMBLIES

CHAPTER 9 TRAYS

CHAPTER 10 WHEELS

CHAPTER 11 WHEELS LOCKS

CHAPTER 12 ACCESSORIES

MANUAL CHAIR
PARTS MANUAL

Q U I C K I E  TS





FRAMES - CHAPTER 1 PAGE

FRAME (QUICKIE TS) (METRIC) 1.1.2-1.1.3

MODEL : QUICKIE TS

MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.1.1

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.1.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FRAME

FRAME QUICKIE TS (METRIC)

AZOOX01SR



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.1.3

 FRAME

FRAME (QUICKIE TS) (METRIC)

1 483089M SEAT TUBE PLUG S/A TS/P5 2

1-2 661001M SEAT FRAME 16" REG PNTD QT 1
661002M SEAT FRAME 16" LNG PNTD QT 1
661004M SEAT FRAME 17" REG PNTD QT 1
661005M SEAT FRAME 17" LNG PNTD QT 1
661007M SEAT FRAME 18" REG PNTD QT 1
661008M SEAT FRAME 18" LNG PNTD QT 1
661010M SEAT FRAME 19" REG PNTD QT 1
661011M SEAT FRAME 19" LNG PNTD QT 1
661013M SEAT FRAME 20" REG PNTD QT 1
661014M SEAT FRAME 20" LNG PNTD QT 1

3 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THICK 8
4 561004 1" SADDLE 1/4" HOLE 4
5 226150M SCREW M6 X 50 (35-PLAIN) 2
6 505250M TILT BRACKET ZP TS 30 DEGREES 2
7 879007 SCREW M6 X35 SOCKET BUTTON HD 6
8 483070M PLUG ALUM 1-1/8" QT 2
9 561014 1" MED CAP 2

9A* 561018 1" TUBE END BUSHING THICK 2
11 226190M SCREW M8 X 45 (28 PLAIN) SOCKET BUTTON HD 2
12 481023M S/A LATCH STUD NEW 2
13 550310M LATCH STUD SUPPORT 2
14 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 2

11-14 920220M S/A LATCH ASSM W/BOLT 1

3,7-10 661951M FRAME 16" REG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661952M FRAME 17" REG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661953M FRAME 18" REG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661954M FRAME 19" REG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661955M FRAME 20" REG PNTD QT W/REC 1

661961M FRAME 16" LONG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661962M FRAME 17" LONG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661963M FRAME 18" LONG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661964M FRAME 19" LONG PNTD QT W/REC 1
661965M FRAME 20" LONG PNTD QT W/REC 1



ARMRESTS  - CHAPTER 2 PAGE

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARMREST 1.2.2-1.2.3
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARMREST RECEIVERS 1.2.4-1.2.5
ADJUSTABLE LOCKING FLIP-UP ARMREST 1.2.6-1.2.7

MODEL : QUICKIE TS

MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO: 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.2.1

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.2.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ARMRESTS

HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST

ARMX013

ARMXO13

25



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.2.3

ARMRESTS

ADULT HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST

1 561024 ARMREST PAD 10" DESK 1
1A 561031 ARMREST PAD 14" FULL 1
2 221300 10-32 X 1 1/2 SOC CAP SCREW BLK 2
3 521810 HT ADJ PAD TUBE 10" DESK MANUAL 1

3A 521811 HT ADJ PAD TUBE 14" FULL MANUAL 1
4 561007 7/8” INSERT PLUG .083 2
5 226030M SCREW M5 X 30mm SCO BUT 2
6 550481 HT ADJ ARM INNER TUBE 1
7 561130 HT ADJ ARM HANDLE RIGHT 1

7A 561131 HT ADJ ARM HANDLE LEFT 1
8 561132 HT ADJ ARM FRONT LINER 1
9 481090 HT ADJ UPPER PIN 1

10 321150 HT ADJ ACTUATOR ROD 1
11 561133 HT ADJ ARM REAR LINER 1
12 321151 HT ADJ LINER SPRING 1
13 550480 HT ADJ ARM OUTER TUBE 1
14 341102 1/8 X 1/4 ROLL PIN 2
15 330092 #4 X 5/32 STICK SCREW 1
16 225098 10-32 X 1/8 SET SCR W/PATCH B 2
17 481091 HT ADJ RECEIVER PIN 1
18 226018 10-32 X 3/8 BH CAP SCREW W/PATCH BLK 4
19 560610 5" X .705 X .125 FOAM TUBE 1
20 521820 HT ADJ TRANSFER TUBE STD 1
21 550482 HT ADJ SKIRT CLAMP 2
22 226020 10-32 X 5.8 BH CAP SCREW BLK ZN 2
23 561140 HT ADJ SKIRT GUARD STD 1
24 561135 HT ADJ ARM BOTTOM PLUG 1
25 301111 SNAP BUTTON ARM STOP 1

1-6 880188 HT ADJ UPPR ARM ASSM DESK PD RIGHT 1
880190 HT ADJ UPPR ARM ASSM DESK PD LEFT 1
880191 HT ADJ UPPR ARM ASSM FULL PD LEFT 1
880189 HT ADJ UPPR ARM ASSM FULL PD RIGHT 1

7-17,25 880766 HT ADJ OUTER ARM ASSM RIGHT 1
880767 HT ADJ OUTER ARM ASSM LEFT 1

7-25 880194 HT ADJ LOWER ARM ASSM STD RIGHT 1
880195 HT ADJ LOWER ARM ASSM STD LEFT 1

1-25 880200 HT ADJ STD RIGHT W/DESK ARM PAD 1
880201 HT ADJ STD LEFT W/DESK ARM PAD 1
880203 HT ADJ STD LEFT W/FULL ARM PAD 1
880202 HT ADJ STD RIGHT W/FULL ARM PAD 1

26 900650M HT ADJ ASSM STD W/DSK ARM (PR) 1
900651M HT ADJ ASSM STD W/FULL ARM (PR) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.2.4 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ARMRESTS

HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST RECEIVERS

NEWARM3



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.2.5

ARMRESTS

HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARMREST RECEIVERS

1 550485M HT ADJ REC CHANNEL 1
2 000925.5056 M6 X 12 LG HEX HD SCREW 4
3 262100M M6 PLAIN FORM ‘A’ FLAT WASHER 4-12
4 561134 HT ADJ RECEIVER LINER 4
5 550483M HT ADJ REC STD 1
6 016101.8001 HT ADJ REC CLAMP 4 HOLE 1
7 221127M M6 X 35 LG HEX SCREW 4

1-5 880230M HT ADJ REC STD W/O CLAMP 1

1-7 880240M HT ADJ REC STD W/CLAMP 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.2.6 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ARMRESTS

ADJUSTABLE LOCKING FLIP-UP ARMREST ASSEMBLY

ARMOX12



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.2.7

ARMRESTS

ADJUSTABLE LOCKING FLIP-UP ARMREST ASSEMBLY

1 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 3
2 221060 1/4-28 X 1/2 BH CAP SCREW 1
4 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 2
5 560640 9" X .93 X .155 FOAM GRIP 1
6 226198 5/16-18 X 2 BH CAP SCREW SHT THRD 1
7 263100 5/16 AN WASHER FLAT 1
8 550168 ADJ LOCK FLIP-UP ARM MOUNT RIGHT 1

8A 550169 ADJ LOCK FLIP-UP ARM MOUNT LEFT 1
9 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 2

10 202100 5/16-24 NYLOC NUT THIN 1
11 221133 1/4-28 X 1 1/2 G8 HEX CAP SCREW 2
12 550474 ADJ FLIP-BACK ARM BRACKET RIGHT 1

12A 550475 ADJ FLIP-BACK ARM BRACKET LEFT 1
13 561016 1" WASHER 5/16" HOLE 1
14 561006 1" SADDLE 5/16" HOLE 1
3-5 880274 ADJ FLIP-BACK TUBE W/LATCH 1

1,2,6, 881272 ADJ LOCK F-UP ARMREST RETRO RIGHT 1
8-10*
1,2,6, 881273 ADJ LOCK F-UP ARMREST RETRO LEFT 1

8A-10*
1-14 880272 ADJ LOCK FLIP-UP ARMREST RIGHT 1

1-14A 880273 ADJ LOCK FLIP-UP ARMREST LEFT 1
1-14A 900449 ADJ LOCK FLIP-UP ARMREST ASSM (PR) 1

*NOTE:  ARMREST SOLD PRIOR TO JULY 22, 1996 USE RETRO FIT
KIT TO REPLACE ADJUSTABLE FLIP-UP ARM CLAMP.



AXLE PLATES AND AXLES - CHAPTER  3 PAGE

SLOTTED INDEX HORIZONTAL AXLE PLATE 1.3.2-1.3.3
QTS AMPUTEE AXLE 1.3.2-1.3.3
AXLE SLEEVE (AMPUTEE AND NON-INDEXED AXLE PLATES) 1.3.4-1.3.5
QUICK-RELEASE AXLES 1.3.4-1.3.5
MBL AXLES 1.3.6-1.3.7
QUAD-RELEASE AXLE NUT 1.3.6-1.3.7

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.3.1

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.3.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

AZ00X14A

QUICKIE TS AXLE PLATE

QTS AMPUTEE AXLE



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.3.3

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

QUICKIE TS AXLE PLATE

1 221190M BOLT M6 X 70 LG 4
2 483071 SADDLE 1-1/8" ALUM 1/4" HOLE 2
3 483072 HALF SADDLE 1-1/8" ALUM 1/4" HOLE 2
4 201110M NUT M6 NYLOC THICK Z/P 4
5 262110M M6 WASHER FLAT THIN 4

1-5 920209M QT AXLE PLATE HDWR KIT
6 501010 AXLE PLATE QT 1

QTS AMPUTEE AXLE

1* 505320M QR AXLE PLATE RIGHT ZP TS 1
1A* 505321M QR AXLE PLATE LEFT ZP TS 1
1B 505322M QR AXLE PLATE RIGHT ZP X-LG 1
1C 505323M QR AXLE PLATE LEFT ZP X-LG 1
2 226140M SCREW M6 X 45 (16 PLAIN) SKT BTN HD Z/P 2-3
3 201110M NUT M6 NYLOC THICK Z/P 2-3
4 561085 1-1/8" HALF SADDLE 2 HOLE QTS 2
5 920117M MAG SPACER 6S W/SET SCREW 1
6 920129M QR AXLE W/NUT 1

5,6 920138M QR AXLE W/SPACER FOR 6S MAG

1-4,6 920132M ZP TS QR AXLE ASSM SPK (PR) (METRIC)

1,1A, 920142M ZP TS QR AXLE 6S MAG W/HDWR (PR) (METRIC)
2-6

1B,2-6 920135M ZP TS QR AXLE ASSM SPK X-LNG (PR) (METRIC)

1B,1C, 920143M ZP TS QR AXLE 6S MAG W/HDWR X-LNG (PR) (METRIC)
2-6



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.3.4 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

AXLE SLEEVE
(AMPUTEE AND NON-INDEXED AXLE PLATES)

2
1

AX0X09

1

3

2

PART A B WEIGHT
NUMBER OZ.

920119 4-3/4" 5" 4.0
920129 5-3/8" 5-5/8" 3.8
920130 5-3/4" 6" 4.0
920137 5-3/4" 6" 2.7
920138 5-3/8" 5-5/8" 4.3

QUICK-RELEASE AXLES

AX0X010



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.3.5

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

AXLE SLEEVE
(AMPUTEE AND NON-INDEXED AXLE PLATES)

1 204000 3/4-16 NUT 2
2 265100 3/4 X 18 WASHER NARROW 2
3 481065 AXLE SLEEVE S.S. 1

1-3 920121 AXLE SLEEVE W/HDWR (NON-INDEX)

QUICK-RELEASE AXLES

2 203100M NUT M12 X 1.25 NYLOC THIN 1
2A 330010 1/2-20 NYLOC NUT ALUM 1
3 483057M MAG AXLE SPACER W/HOLE 1
4 225100M SOCKET SET SCW M6 X 6.0 1

3,4 920117M MAG SPACER 6S W/SET SCREW

1,2 920119M QR AXLE MAG W/NUT

1A,2 920129M QR AXLE W/NUT

1A,2-4 920138M QR AXLE W/SPACER FOR 6S MAG

1B,2 920130 QR AXLE NON-RECESS HUB W/NUT

1C,2A 920137 QR AXLE W/NUT TI



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.3.6 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

AC0X017

QUAD-RELEASE AXLE NUT

MBL QR AXLE



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.3.7

AXLE PLATES AND AXLES

QUAD-RELEASE AXLE NUT

1 920139 QUAD RELEASE AXLE NUT 1
3 483057M MAG AXLE SPACER W/HOLE 1
4 225100M SOC SET SCW M6 X 6.0 1

3,4 920117M MAG SPACER 6S W/SET SCREW 1
1-2 920170 QR AXLE STD W/QUAD NUT 1

1-2A 920171 QR AXLE MAG W/QUAD NUT 1
1-2B, 920172M QR AXLE MAG W/SPCR & QUAD NUT 1
3-4

1-2C 920173 QR AXLE TI W/QUAD NUT 1
1-2D 920174 QR AXLE NON-RECESS W/QUAD NUT 1

MBL QR AXLE

1 878002 QUICK RELEASE AXLE SPOKED WHEEL 1
349004M QUICK RELEASE AXLE MAG WHEEL 1



BACKRESTS - CHAPTER  4 PAGE

STROLLER HANDLES 1.4.2-1.4.3
STROLLER HANDLE EXTENSION 1.4.2-1.4.3
SWING-AWAY ADJUSTABLE STROLLER HANDLE RETRO KIT 1.4.4-1.4.5
QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND SOLID BACK 1.4.6-1.4.7
QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT FOR MOUNTING “JAY” CUSHION 1.4.8-1.4.9
QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND SOLID BACK (DISCONTINUED 6/97) 1.4.10-1.4.11

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.4.2 DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BACKRESTS & SEATS

BACK "A"
TUBE

STD 25 3/4"

MED 28 3/4"

TALL 31 3/4"

STROLLER HANDLES

ZP2OOX05

MEAS-9

A

STROLLER HANDLE EXTENSION

31
1A

ARMX10

4

5
5A
5B

2



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.3

BACKRESTS & SEATS

STROLLER HANDLES

1 560301 5-1/2" X .940 X .200 FOAM GRIP 1
2 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 1
4 500192M BACK PLT QT DEPTH 2
5 201100M M6 NYLOC NUT THIN 5
6 262100M M6 PLAIN FORM A’A WASHER 8
7 561004 1" SADDLE 1/4" HOLE 6
8 226150M M6 X 50 (35-PLAIN) SKT BTN HD SCREW 3
9 481042M BACK RELEASE STOP PIN QTS 1

10 321110 S/A LATCH SPRING 1
11 483019 BACK RELEASE LATCH 1
12 481084 BACK RELEASE PIN QT 1
13 560502 ANTI-TIP LEVER COVER 1
14 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 7 X 12 LG 1

5-9 920321M BACK PLATE HDWR KIT (METRIC) 1

5-13 920328M BACKREST LATCH KIT (METRIC) 1

1-3,14 842079M STRL HNDL W/FOAM MED QTS (METRIC) 1
842080M STRL HNDL W/FOAM STD QTS (METRIC) 1
842081M STRL HNDL W/FOAM TALL QTS (METRIC) 1

1-3,10-14 920389M STRL HNDL W/LATCH MED QTS (METRIC) 1
920390M STRL HNDL W/LATCH QTS  (METRIC) 1
920391M STRL HNDL W/LATCH QTS (METRIC) 1

1-14 920299M STRL HNDL MED & PLATE ASSM (METRIC) 1
920345M STRL HNDL STD & PLATE ASSM (METRIC) 1
920347M STRL HNDL TALL & PLATE ASSM (METRIC) 1

STROLLER HANDLE EXTENSION

2 561082 1" TUBE END BUSHING THIN 2
3 560302 5 1/2 X .940 X .125 FOAM W/HOLE 2
4 301108 5/16 SNAP BTTN DUAL ONE SIDE 2

5A 560616 STROLLER EXT GRIP 14" - 17" 2
5B 560617 STROLLER EXT GRIP 18" - 20" 2

1-4,5A 842056 STROLLER EXT ASSM 16" 1
842057 STROLLER EXT ASSM 17" 1

1-4,5B 842058 STROLLER EXT ASSM 18" 1
842059 STROLLER EXT ASSM 19" 1
842063 STROLLER EXT ASSM 20" 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.4.4 DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BACKRESTS & SEATS

SWING-AWAY ADJUSTABLE STROLLER HANDLE RETRO
KIT

10

9

7

6

5

4

3

12

13

16

17

8

24
23

ZP2SH2X0

18

19

25

26

14

15

27

3

20
21

22

11

2

1



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.5

BACKRESTS & SEATS

SWING-AWAY ADJUSTABLE STROLLER HANDLE RETRO KIT

1 873524 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1
2 560602 5 1/2" X .705 X .125 FOAM GRIP 1
3 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 7 X 12 LG 1
4 521791M, S/A ADJ BACK TUBE ONLY ZP/QT (EA) 1

521792M
5 226136M M6 X 40 BTTN HD SOC 1
6 349018M KNOB S/A ADJ STROLLER ZP 1
7 483095M S/A ADJ STROLLER INSERT ZP/QT 1
8 483096 S/A ADJ STROLLER RING ZP/QT 1
9 561082 1" TUBE END BUSHING THIN 1

10 521793M, S/A ADJ STROLLER TUBE PH ZP/QT (EA) 1
521794M

11 342057 CYL LOCK CABLE ASSM (ZP TS) 1
12 349511 1/2" ID PLASTIC CLAMP BLK 1
13 281120M M5 X 16 POSI PAN HD SCREW 1
14 342000 1/4" E-CLIP 1
15 483020 S/A SPRING RETAINER 1
16 321110 S/A LATCH SPRING 1
17 483019M BACK RELEASE LATCH 1
18 481084M BACK RELEASE PIN Z2/QT/EX 1
19 560502 ANTI-TIP LEVER COVER 1
20 281120M M5 X 16 POSI PAN HD SCREW 1-2
21 349021 TRIGGER REL PIN TS/QT/P5 1-2
22 560235 CYL LOCK LEVER ASSM QT/QR/P5 1-2
23 262110M M6 FLAT WASHER THIN 1-2
24 201100M M6 NYLOC NUT THIN 1-2
25 349511 1/2" ID PLASTIC CLAMP BLK 1-2
26 560410 ZIP TIE BLACK 1-2
27 226129M M6 X 30 (15-PLAIN) SKT BTN HD SCREW) 1-2

1-10 842082M, S/A ADJ STRLR HNDL W/FOAM (EA) 1
1-10 920306M S/A ADJ STRLR HNDLS ZP/Z2 (PR) 1

1-19 920304M S/A ADJ STRLR RETRO KIT QT (PR) 1

1-14, 842084M, TS ADJ PH TUBE W/TRIGGER RIGHT-HAND (EA) (METRIC) 1
20-27 842085M TS ADJ PH TUBE W/TRIGGER LEFT-HAND (EA) (METRIC) 1

842073M, QTS ADJ PH TUBE W/TRIGGER RIGHT-HAND (EA) (METRIC) 1
842074M QTS ADJ PH TUBE W/TRIGGER LEFT-HAND (EA) (METRIC) 1
920297M S/A ADJ STRLR 15"-20" QTS (METRIC) 1

920308M S/A ADJ STROLLER 15"-20" TS (PR) (METRIC) 1
(INCLUDES TRIGGER ON BOTH SIDES) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.4.6 DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BACKRESTS & SEATS

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND BACK

AZOOX08



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.7

BACKRESTS & SEATS

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND BACK

1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2 4
2 226126 1/4 X 20 X 1-1/4 FLAT HD SCREW 12
3 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN 2
4 731501 PLY BACK 16" X 18" QT 1

731502 PLY BACK 16" X 20" QT 1
731506 PLY BACK 17" X 18" QT 1
731507 PLY BACK 17" X 20" QT 1
731512 PLY BACK 18" X 20" QT 1
731516 PLY BACK 19" X 18" QT 1
731517 PLY BACK 19" X 20" QT 1
731521 PLY BACK 20" X 18" QT 1
731522 PLY BACK 20" X 20" QT 1

4A 731082 PLY BACK BOARD 16 REG W/T NUT QT NE 1
731083 PLY BACK BOARD 17 REG W/T NUT QT 1
731084 PLY BACK BOARD 17 TALL W/T NUT QT 1
731086 PLY BACK BOARD 18 REG W/T NUT QT 1
731087 PLY BACK BOARD 18 TALL W/T NUT QT 1
731089 PLY BACK BOARD 19 REG W/T NUT QT 1
731090 PLY BACK BOARD 19 TALL W/T NUT QT 1
731092 PLY BACK BOARD 20 REG W/T NUT QT 1
731093 PLY BACK BOARD 20 TALL W/T NUT QT 1

5 505253 QT SEAT/BACK BRACKET NEW 1
6 505255 HINGE SEAT/BACK BRKT (31990) 1
7 262100 M6 PLAIN FORM ‘A’ WASHER FLAT 4
8 349560 ZP RUBBER STOP 2
9 341504 M6 T NUT 8

9,10 730854 PLYSEAT BOARD 16 X 15 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730855 PLYSEAT BOARD 16 X 16 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730856 PLYSEAT BOARD 16 X 17 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730857 PLYSEAT BOARD 16 X 18 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730864 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 15 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730865 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 16 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730866 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 17 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730867 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 18 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730868 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 19 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730869 PLYSEAT BOARD 17 X 20 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730874 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 15 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730875 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 16 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730876 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 17 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730877 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 18 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730878 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 19 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730879 PLYSEAT BOARD 18 X 20 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730884 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 15 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730885 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 16 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730886 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 17 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730887 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 18 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730888 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 19 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730889 PLYSEAT BOARD 19 X 20 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730894 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 15 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730895 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 16 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730896 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 17 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730897 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 18 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730898 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 19 W/NUT QT NEW 1
730899 PLYSEAT BOARD 20 X 20 W/NUT QT NEW 1

11 730504 PLY SEAT 16" X 15" QT 1
730505 PLY SEAT 16" X 16" QT 1
730506 PLY SEAT 16" X 17" QT 1
730507 PLY SEAT 16" X 18" QT 1
730508 PLY SEAT 16" X 19" QT 1
730509 PLY SEAT 16" X 20" QT 1
730514 PLY SEAT 17" X 15" QT 1
730515 PLY SEAT 17" X 16" QT 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.4.8 DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BACKRESTS & SEATS

1

2

4

3

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT FOR MOUNTING "JAY" CUSHION



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.9

BACKRESTS & SEATS

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT FOR MOUNTING "JAY" CUSHION

1 641641.60050 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 15"DEPTH 1
641641.60051 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 16"DEPTH 1
641641.60052 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 17"DEPTH 1
641641.60053 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 18"DEPTH 1
641641.60054 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 19"DEPTH 1
641641.60055 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" WIDTH X 20"DEPTH 1
641641.60056 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 15"DEPTH 1
641641.60057 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 16"DEPTH 1
641641.60058 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 17"DEPTH 1
641641.60059 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 18"DEPTH 1
641641.60060 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 19"DEPTH 1
641641.60061 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" WIDTH X 20"DEPTH 1
641641.60062 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 15"DEPTH 1
641641.60063 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 16"DEPTH 1
641641.60064 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 17"DEPTH 1
641641.60065 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 18"DEPTH 1
641641.60066 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 19"DEPTH 1
641641.60067 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" WIDTH X 20"DEPTH 1
641641.60068 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 15"DEPTH 1
641641.60069 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 16"DEPTH 1
641641.60070 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 17"DEPTH 1
641641.60071 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 18"DEPTH 1
641641.60072 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 19"DEPTH 1
641641.60073 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" WIDTH X 20"DEPTH 1
641641.60074 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 15"DEPTH 1
641641.60075 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 16"DEPTH 1
641641.60076 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 17"DEPTH 1
641641.60077 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 18"DEPTH 1
641641.60078 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 19"DEPTH 1
641641.60079 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" WIDTH X 20"DEPTH 1

2 562609 SEAT BRACKETS QTS 4
3 226101M SCREW M6 X 20 LG SKT BUTT HEAD 8
4 349020 RELEASE PIN 2

2,3 & 4 641388.60001 SOLID SEAT MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 1

1, 2, 3 & 4 641001.68050 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 15"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68051 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 16"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68052 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 17"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68053 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 18"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68054 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 19"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68055 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 16" W X 20"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68056 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 15"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68057 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 16"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68058 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 17"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68059 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 18"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68060 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 19"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68061 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 17" W X 20"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68062 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 15"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68063 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 16"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68064 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 17"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68065 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 18"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68066 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 19"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68067 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 18" W X 20"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68068 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 15"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68069 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 16"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68070 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 17"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68071 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 18"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68072 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 19"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68073 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 19" W X 20"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68074 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 15"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68075 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 16"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68076 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 17"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68077 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 18"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68078 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 19"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
641001.68079 SOLID SEAT ASSEMBLY 20" W X 20"D WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.4.10 DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BACKRESTS & SEATS

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND BACK

AZOOX08

SOLID BACK

DABOX04

(DISCONTINUED  6/97 - PARTS ONLY)



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: SEPTEMBER 2003 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.4.11

BACKRESTS & SEATS

QUICKIE TS SOLID SEAT AND BACK

730516 PLY SEAT 17" X 17" QT 1
730517 PLY SEAT 17" X 18" QT 1
730518 PLY SEAT 17" X 19" QT 1
730519 PLY SEAT 17" X 20" QT 1
730524 PLY SEAT 18" X 15" QT 1
730525 PLY SEAT 18" X 16" QT 1
730526 PLY SEAT 18" X 17" QT 1
730527 PLY SEAT 18" X 18" QT 1
730528 PLY SEAT 18" X 19" QT 1
730529 PLY SEAT 18" X 20" QT 1
730534 PLY SEAT 19" X 15" QT 1
730535 PLY SEAT 19" X 16" QT 1
730536 PLY SEAT 19" X 17" QT 1
730537 PLY SEAT 19" X 18" QT 1
730538 PLY SEAT 19" X 19" QT 1
730539 PLY SEAT 19" X 20" QT 1
730544 PLY SEAT 20" X 15" QT 1
730545 PLY SEAT 20" X 16" QT 1
730546 PLY SEAT 20" X 17" QT 1
730547 PLY SEAT 20" X 18" QT 1
730548 PLY SEAT 20" X 19" QT 1
730549 PLY SEAT 20" X 20" QT 1

1-3,5,8 920326 QT SEATING HDWR KIT NEW 1
1-3,6-8 920327 QT ADJ SEATING HDWR KIT NEW 1

SOLID BACK

1 562609 BRACKET SEAT QTS/BACK Z2 4
2 226126 1/4 X 20 X 1-1/4 FLAT HD SCREW 8
3 349020 STROLLER HANDLE RELEASE PIN 2

1-3 920350 Q2 DEPTH ADJ BACK HDWR KIT 1

4 731485 PLY BACK BLK 16 X 20 Q2 DEPTH 1
731486 PLY BACK BLK 17 X 20 Q2 DEPTH 1
731487 PLY BACK BLK 18 X 20 Q2 DEPTH 1
731488 PLY BACK BLK 19 X 20 Q2 DEPTH 1
731489 PLY BACK BLK 20 X 20 Q2 DEPTH 1

1-4 681105 PLY BACK ASSM BLK 16" Q2 DEPTH 1
681106 PLY BACK ASSM BLK 17" Q2 DEPTH 1
681107 PLY BACK ASSM BLK 18" Q2 DEPTH 1
681108 PLY BACK ASSM BLK 19" Q2 DEPTH 1
681109 PLY BACK ASSM BLK 20" Q2 DEPTH 1



CASTORS AND FORKS - CHAPTER  5     PAGE

FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLIES 1.5.2-1.5.3
FORKS 1.5.4-1.5.5
CASTOR PIN LOCKS 1.5.4-1.5.5
CASTOR STEMS 1.5.6-1.5.7
CASTOR PLATE 1.5.6-1.5.7
CASTOR/TYRE ASSEMBLIES 1.5.8-1.5.9
CASTOR RIMS AND HARDWARE 1.5.8-1.5.9
CASTOR TYRES AND TUBES 1.5.10-1.5.11
QUICK-RELEASE CASTOR STEM AND FORK ASSEMBLY 1.5.12-1.5.13

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                    PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                         PAGE 1.5.1

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.2                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

CF0X01

FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLIES



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.3

CASTORS AND FORKS

FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLIES

1 780800M 5 1/4" STD STEM W/HDWR 1
780804M 5 1/4" + 3/4 STEM W/HDWR 1
780808M 5 1/4" + 1 1/2 STEM W/HDWR 1
780795M 5 1/4" QR W/HDWR O/S 1
780840M 6" STD STEM W/HDWR 1
780844M 6" + 3/4 STEM W/HDWR 1
780848M 6" + 1 1/2 STEM W/HDWR 1
780838M 6" QR W/HDWR O/S 1
780880M 7" STD STEM W/HDWR 1
780884M 7" + 3/4 STEM W/HDWR 1
780888M 7" + 1 1/2 STEM W/HDWR 1
780878M 7" QR W/HDWR O/S 1

FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLIE WITH PINLOCKS - (DISCONTINUED)

1A 780801M 5 1/4" STD STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780802M 5 1/4" STD STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780803M 5 1/4" STD STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780805M 5 1/4" + 3/4 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780806M 5 1/4" + 3/4 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780807M 5 1/4" + 3/4 STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780809M 5 1/4" + 1 1/2 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780810M 5 1/4" + 1 1/2 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780811M 5 1/4" + 1 1/2 STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780813M 5 1/4" QR PL W/HDWR O/S 1
780841M 6" STD STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780842M 6" STD STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780843M 6" STD STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780845M 6" + 3/4 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780846M 6" + 3/4 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780847M 6" + 3/4 STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780849M 6" + 1 1/2 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780850M 6" + 1 1/2 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780851M 6" + 1 1/2 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780853M 6" QR PL W/HDWR O/S 1
780881M 7" STD STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780882M 7" STD STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780883M 7" STD STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780885M 7" + 3/4 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780886M 7" + 3/4 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780887M 7" + 3/4 STEM PL LW/HDWR 1
780889M 7" + 1 1/2 STEM PL W/HDWR 1
780890M 7" + 1 1/2 STEM PL RIGHT W/HDWR 1
780891M 7" + 1 1/2 STEM PL LEFT W/HDWR 1
780893M 7" QR PL W/HDWR O/S 1

2 000933.0028 M8 NYLOC NUT 1
3 481013 BEARING SPACER 2
4 222200M BOLT M8 X 65 HEX CAP SCREW 1
5 203100M M12 X 1.25mm NUT 1
6 264100 1/2 AN WASHER FLAT 2



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.4                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

CF0X05

TSR00X26

CASTOR PIN LOCKS (DISCONTINUED)

FORKS

                                              5
                                     5A

                                    6
                                      6A

                                     7

                                     1

                                              2
                                        3
                                              4



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.5

CASTORS AND FORKS

FORKS

1 550280 5 1/4" FORK ONLY 1
1A 550290 6" FORK ONLY 1
1B 550300 7" FORK ONLY 1
3 550730 8" X 2" FORK ONLY 1

CASTOR PIN LOCKS - (DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY)

1 321141 .650L X 6 COIL SPRING 1
2 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 1
3 342000 1/4" E-CLIP 1
4 505012 CASTOR PIN LOCK PLATE 1
5 880761 PIN LOCK ARM W/PIN S/A RIGHT 1

5A 880762 PIN LOCK ARM W/PIN S/A LEFT 1
6 226090 1/4-28 X 5/8 BH CAP SCREW 1

6A 221151 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 G8 HEX CAP SCREW 1
6B 221192 1/4-28 X 2 G8 HEX CAP SCREW 1
7 500162 CASTOR PIN LOCK BLOCK S/A 1

1-3,5,7 880750 CASTOR PIN LOCK RIGHT S/A 1

1-3,5A,7 880751 CASTOR PIN LOCK LEFT S/A 1

1-7 900806 CASTOR PIN LOCK ASSM S/A OFF CHAIR (PR) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.6                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

PART   A
NUMBER

920050M 3 5/8"

920100M 4 3/8"

920110M 5 1/8"

CASTOR STEMS

3

1
CF0X01097

4

2

1

2

8

7

2
2

6
5

2 2

A

 QUICKIE CASTOR PLATE

2

3
3A

1

1A
1B

5

CF0X06

5A

6

4



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.7

CASTORS AND FORKS

CASTOR STEMS

1 203100M M12 NYLOC NUT 2
2 264100M M12 WASHER FLAT 3
4 203110M M12 NYLOC NUT THIN 1
7 521560 + 3/4" CASTOR STEM SPACER 1
8 521562 + 1 1/2" CASTOR STEM SPACER 1

1-3 920050M REG CASTOR STEM W/HDWR 1
1,2,4, 920100M + 3/4" CASTOR STEM W/HDWR 1
5,7
1,2, 920110M + 1 1/2" CASTOR STEM W/HDWR 1

4-6,8

QUICKIE CASTOR PLATE

1 873501 CASTOR CAP PLASTIC 1
1A 880554 ALU CASTOR CAP, CHROME (DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY) 1
1B 880548 ALU CASTOR CAP, BLACK (DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY) 1
2 349500 1 1/8 X 1/2 BEARING 2
3 501520 CASTOR PLATE ONLY (EA) RIGHT 1

3A 501522 CASTOR PLATE ONLY (EA) LEFT 1
4 481017M BOLT M6 ECCENTRIC 2
5 561086 1" HALF SADDLE 1/4" HOLE 1

5A 561004 1" SADDLE 1/4" HOLE 1
6 201120M NUT M6 STOVER 2

2,3 780210 CASTOR PLATE DBL BEARING RIGHT 1
2,3A 780212 CASTOR PLATE DBL BEARING LEFT 1
1,4-6 920201M CASTOR PLT HDWR KIT PLST CA 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.8                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

CASTOR/TYRE ASSEMBLIES
(TYRE, CASTOR AND BEARINGS)

CF0X02

CASTOR RIMS AND HARDWARE

CF0X04

1

2

5

6

4

3



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.9

CASTORS AND FORKS

CASTOR/TYRE ASSEMBLIES
(TYRE, CASTOR AND BEARINGS)

1 874968 6" PLASTIC CASTOR & BEARINGS WITH GREEN TYRE 1
1A 400156 6" PLASTIC W/PNEU & BEARINGS 1
1B 400155 5" PLST W/LOW POLY & BEARINGS 1
1C 874179 5" SOFT ROLL GREEN TYRE CASTOR & BEARINGS 1
2 400304 8" ALUM W/POLY & BEARINGS 1

2A 400306 8" ALUM W/PNEU & BEARINGS 1
3 400162 6" ALUM W/POLY & BEARINGS 1

3A 400164 6" ALUM W/PNEU & BEARING 1
3B 400163 5" ALUM W/LOW POLY & BEARINGS 1
4 889032 8" SOLID TYRE 1

4A 400206 8" PLASTIC W/PNEU & BEARINGS 1

CASTOR RIMS AND HARDWARE

1,5,6 400152 5"/6" PLASTIC CASTOR W/BRNG 1
2,5,6 400160 5"/6" ALUM CASTOR W/BEARINGS 1
3,5,6 400202 8" PLASTIC CASTOR W/BEARINGS 1
4-6 400302 8" ALUM CASTOR W/BEARINGS 1
5 481013 BEARING SPACER 1
6 349502 7/8 X 5/16 BEARING 2



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.10                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

CF0X03

CASTOR TYRES AND  TUBES

1
1A

4



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.11

CASTORS AND FORKS

CASTOR TYRES AND TUBES

1 384250 8" POLYURETHANE TYRE 1
1A 384245 6" POLYURETHANE TYRE 1
2 383250 8" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1

2A 383240 6" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1
3 382250 8" TUBE 1

3A 382245 6" TUBE 1
4 384246 5" LOW POLYURETHANE TYRE 1

2,3 383255 8" PNEUMATIC TYRE & TUBE



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.5.12                 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                        MODEL: QUICKIE TS

CASTORS AND FORKS

CFX010

QUICK-RELEASE CASTOR STEM AND FORK ASSEMBLY



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS                       DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                    PAGE 1.5.13

CASTORS AND FORKS

QUICK-RELEASE CASTOR STEM AND FORK ASSEMBLY

1 780798 5 1/4" FORK & STEM COMPLETE ASSM QR 1
1A 780838 6" FORK & STEM COMPLETE ASSM QR 1
1B 780878 7" FORK & STEM COMPLETE ASSM QR 1
2 000933.0028 M8 NYLOC NUT 1
3 481013 BEARING SPACER 2
4 222200M BOLT M8 X 65 HEX 1
5 561170 CASTOR CAP PLASTIC W/HOLE 1
6 203100 1/2-20 NYLOC NUT 1
7 349006 QUICK RELEASE CASTOR STEM 1
8 264100 1/2 AN WASHER FLAT 1

6-8 920123 CASTOR STEM W/HDWR QR 1
6A,7,8 920127 CASTOR STEM W/HDWR SLTD QR 1

9 780592 5 1/4" FORK ONLY AND ADAPTER QR 1
9A 780692 6" FORK ONLY AND ADAPTER QR 1
9B 780792 7" FORK ONLY AND ADAPTER QR 1

10 780797 5 1/4" FORK W/HDWR QR (NO STEM) 1
10A 780837 6" FORK W/HDWR QR (NO STEM) 1
10B 780877 7" FORK W/HDWR QR (NO STEM) 1



FOOTRESTS- CHAPTER 6     PAGE

COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE 1.6.2-1.6.3
EXTENSION TUBE - TUBE IN TUBE 1.6.2-1.6.3
FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE (STD COMPOSITE) 1.6.4-1.6.5
FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE ("V" HANGERS) 1.6.4-1.6.5
FLIP-UP FOOTREST WITH PLASTIC COVER AND HEEL LOOP HARDWARE (DISC.) 1.6.6-1.6.7
FOAM FOOTREST (DISC.) 1.6.6-1.6.7
FOOTREST EXTENSION 1.6.8-1.6.9
FOAM FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE (DISC.) 1.6.8-1.6.9
REVERSE-MOUNT FOOTREST HARDWARE (DISC.) 1.6.10-1.6.11
FOAM FOOTREST 1.6.10-1.6.11
ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE (DISC.) 1.6.12-1.6.13
ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE 1.6.12-1.6.13
90° ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE 1.6.14-1.6.15
EXTENDED FOOTPLATE - COMPOSITE 1.6.16-1.6.17

MODEL : QUICKIE TS

 MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.1

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE

EXTENSION TUBE - TUBE IN TUBE

1

5

7

ExtTube1

6

3

2

4



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.3

FOOTRESTS

COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE

1 000059.70000 SUPPORT SPACER 1
2 741152 HEEL LOOP COMPOSITE FOOT PLATE (EA) 16-17" 1

2A 741153 HEEL LOOP COMPOSITE FOOT PLATE (EA) 18-20" 1
2B 902271 HEEL LOOP COMPOSITE FOOT PLATE (PR) 16-17" 1

902272 HEEL LOOP COMPOSITE FOOT PLATE (PR) 18-20" 1
3A 561210M FOOTPLATE 16 -17" 1
3B 561220M FOOTPLATE 18-20" 1
4 561040M HEEL LOOP PEG 1

FASTENINGS

6 201100M NUT NYLOC M6 THIN 1
7 262100M WASHER FLAT M6 2
8 221110M SCREW, HEX HD, M6 X 25mm 2
9 226165M SCREW SKT HD, M6 X 65mm

ASSEMBLIES

1,3,
6&9

921182M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE 16-17" R 1
921183M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE 16-17" L 1
921184M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE 18-20" R 1
921185M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE 18-20" L 1
921162M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE W/HEEL LOOP 16-17" (PR) 1
921163M COMPOSITE FOOTPLATE W/HEEL LOOP 18-20" (PR) 1

2,4, 742021M HEEL LOOP ASSM 16-17" CMPST (EA) 1
7&8 742022M HEEL LOOP ASSM 18-20" CMPST (EA) 1

EXTENSION TUBE - TUBE IN TUBE

1 873201 EXTENSION TUBE, INNER, 180mm SHT/MED 1
873202 EXTENSION TUBE, INNER, 240mm LONG 1
873203 EXTENSION TUBE, INNER, 290mm EX LONG 1

2 101297.7000 CLAMP BODY 1
3 420524.7007 LOCKING PAD 1

FASTENINGS

4 000925.7010 SCREW GRUB M8 X 6mm 1
5 000925.7000 SCREW GRUB M6 X 6mm 2
6 000925.7001 SCREW SOCKET BUTTON HD M6 X 16mm 1
7 201100M NUT NYLOC M6 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.4 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

MEASURING GUIDE

"A"

Short 6-5/8"

Medium 9"

Long 11 5/8"

  x-Long 13 1/2"

FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE (STD COMPOSITE)

"A"

ExtTube2

1

3
3A

ft0x02

2

5

4

6

MEASURING GUIDE

"A"

Short 7"

Medium 8 7/8"

Long 11 3/8"

  x-Long 13 6/8"

FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE ("V" HANGERS)

"A"

ExtTube2

3

2
2A
2B
2C

FTOX2A

1A
1

4
5



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.5

FOOTRESTS

FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE (STD COMPOSITE)

1 483001M Q2 FRAME/FOOT RETAINING PLUG 1
2 521010M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ONLY SHT 1

521011M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ONLY MED 1
521012M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ONLY LNG 1
521013M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ONLY X-LNG 1

3 561000 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1
4 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1
5 221110M BOLT M6 X 25 LG HEX 1
6 879002 RET PLUG O' RING 1

1-6 921221M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ASSM SHT 1
921222M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ASSM MED 1
921223M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ASSM LNG 1
921224M FOOTREST EXT TUBE ASSM X-LNG 1

FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE ("V" HANGERS)

1 483001M Q2 FRAME/FOOT RETAINING PLUG 1
1A 879002 RET PLUG O' RING 1
2 521040M RIGHT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY SHORT 1

521041M LEFT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY SHORT 1
2A 521042M RIGHT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY MEDIUM 1

521043M LEFT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY MEDIUM 1
2B 521044M RIGHT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY LONG 1

521045M LEFT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY LONG 1
2C 521046M RIGHT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY X-LONG 1

521047M LEFT-HAND FL FOOT EXT ONLY X-LONG 1
3 561000 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1
4 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1
5 221110M BOLT M6 X 25 LG HEX 1

1-5 921186M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE SHORT RIGHT ASSM 1
921196M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE SHORT LEFT ASSM 1
921187M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE MEDIUM RIGHT ASSM 1
921197M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE MEDIUM LEFT ASSM 1
921188M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE LONG RIGHT ASSM 1
921198M "V" FOOTPLATE EXT TUBE LONG LEFT ASSM 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.6 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

FLIP-UP FOOTREST WITH PLASTIC COVER
AND HEEL LOOP HARDWARE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

FT0X04

FOAM  FOOTREST WITH HARDWARE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

ft0x03

6

5

4

1

2

3

9

8

7



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.7

FOOTRESTS

FLIP-UP FOOTREST WITH PLASTIC COVER
AND HEEL LOOP HARDWARE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

1 561003 3/4" SADDLE THIN 3
2 561034 SHORT DOME PLUG 1
3 226150 1/4-28 X 2 BH CAP SCREW 1
4 226130 1/4-28 X 1-1/2 BH CAP SCREW 1
5 483003 FLIP FOOT CAM 1
6 201120 1/4-28 STOVER NUT 1
7 561040 HEEL LOOP PEG 1
8 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 1
9 221140 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HEX CAP SCREW 1

FOAM FOOTREST WITH  HARDWARE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

1 561003 3/4" SADDLE THIN 3
2 561034 SHORT DOME PLUG 1
3 226150 1/4-28 X 2 BH CAP SCREW 1
4 226130 1/4-28 X 1-1/2 BH CAP SCREW 1
5 201120 1/4-28 STOVER NUT 1
6 483003 FLIP FOOT CAM 1
7 561000 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.8 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

TSR00X07

FOOTREST EXTENSION

MEASURING GUIDE

EX TUBE 1

FOAM FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

'A'
Short 7"
Medium 8.7/8"
Long 11.3/8"
X-Long 12.7/8"



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.9

FOOTRESTS

FOOTREST EXTENSION

1 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 1
2 226129M SCREW M6 X 30 (15-PLAIN) SKT BTN HD 1
3 500150M 2" FOOTREST EXT TUBE 1
4 483051 4" FOOTREST EXT TUBE T45 1

1-3 881403M 2" FTRST EXT TUBE W/HDWR ASSM 1
1-2,4 881404 4" FTRST EXT TUBE W/HDWR ASSM T45 1

FOAM FOOTREST EXTENSION TUBE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

1 483001 Q2 FRAME/FOOT RETAINING PLUG 1
1A 879002 RET PLUG 'O' RING 1
2 521000 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE SHORT RIGHT 1

521001 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE SHORT LEFT 1
521002 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE MEDIUM RIGHT 1
521003 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE MEDIUM LEFT 1
521004 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE LONG RIGHT 1
521005 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE LONG LEFT 1
521006 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE X-LONG RIGHT 1
521007 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE X-LONG LEFT 1

3 561000 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1
4 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1
5 221110 1/4-20 X 1 HEX CAP SCREW 1

1-5 921210 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE SHORT RIGHT-HAND ASSM 1
921211 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE SHORT LEFT-HAND ASSM 1
921212 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE MEDIUM RIGHT-HAND ASSM 1
921213 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE MEDIUM LEFT-HAND ASSM 1
921214 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE LONG RIGHT-HAND ASSM 1
921215 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE LONG LEFT-HAND ASSM 1
921216 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE X-LONG RIGHT-HAND ASSM 1
921217 LOOP FOOT EXT TUBE X-LONG LEFT-HAND ASSM 1

1-5 921200 FLIP-UP FOOT EXT TUBE ASSM SHORT (PR) 1
1-5 921202 FLIP-UP FOOT EXT TUBE ASSM MEDIUM (PR) 1
1-5 921204 FLIP-UP FOOT EXT TUBE ASSM LONG (PR) 1
1-5 921205 FLIP-UP FOOT EXT TUBE ASSM X-LONG (PR) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.10 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

FT0X06

REVERSE-MOUNT FOOTREST
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

FT0X030

FOAM FOOTREST



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.11

FOOTRESTS

REVERSE-MOUNT FOOTREST HARDWARE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

1 561003 3/4" SADDLE THIN 3
2 561034 SHORT DOME PLUG 1
3 226150 1/4-28 X 2 BH CAP SCREW 1
4 226130 1/4-28 X 1 1/2 BH CAP SCREW 1
5 201120 1/4-28 STOVER NUT 1
6 561040 HEEL LOOP PEG 1
7 483003 FLIP FOOT CAM 1
8 240112 RIVET POP SD46BS BLK 1
9 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 1

10 221140 1/4-20 X 1 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW 1

FOAM  FOOTREST

1 201120M NUT M6 STOVER 1
2 262110 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 1
3 561055 3/4" SADDLE 1" OD 1
4 541004M FTRST MNTING BRKT THRD-3/8 RIGHT 1

4A 541005M FTRST MNTING BRKT THRD-3/8 LEFT 1
5 262110M WASHER M6 FLAT THIN FORM, B Z/P 1
6 226130M SCREW M6 X 40 (10-PLAIN) SKT BTN HD Z/P 1
7 560653 LOOP FOAM FOOTREST COVER 16/17" 1

560654 LOOP FOAM FOOTREST COVER 18-20" 1
8 522483 FOOTREST TUBE LOOP 16/17" 1

522484 FOOTREST TUBE LOOP 18-20" 1
9 226168M M6 X 22 SKT BUTTON HEAD Z/P S/PASS 2

10 560735 7/8" ROUND TUBE PLUG 1

1-10 820426M FOOTREST LOOP 16/17 RIGHT (METRIC) 1
820427M FOOTREST LOOP 16/17 LEFT (METRIC) 1
820428M FOOTREST LOOP 18-20 RIGHT (METRIC) 1
820429M FOOTREST LOOP 18-20 LEFT (METRIC) 1

1-10 921303M FOOTREST LOOP 16/17 (PR) (METRIC) 1
921304M FOOTREST LOOP 18-20 (PR) (METRIC) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.12 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

FT0X017

ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.13

FOOTRESTS

ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE
(DISCONTINUED 11/94 - PARTS ONLY)

1 221110 1/4-20 X 1 HEX CAP SCREW 2
2 262110 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 2
3 561040 HEEL LOOP PEG 2
4 330120 SOLID FOOT/ANGLE ADJ DBL T BOLT 1
5 550410 SOLID FOOT/ANGLE ADJ CLAMP 2
6 561000 3/4" INSERT PLUG .083 1
7 226150 1/4-28 X 2 BH CAP SCREW 1
8 226130 1/4-28 X 1 1/2 BH CAP SCREW 1
9 201105 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT THIN 2

10 201120 1/4-28 STOVER NUT 1
11 561003 3/4" SADDLE THIN 3
12 483003 FLIP FOOT CAM 1
13 561034 SHORT DOME PLUG 1

ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE

1 226121M SCREW M6 X 25mm CSK HD 2
2 879050 M6 BINX NUT 1
3 262110M WASHER FLAT M6 THIN 2
4 561055 SADDLE WASHER 3/4" X 1" OD 2
5 541002P MOUNTING BRACKET - RH 1

5A 541003P MOUNTING BRACKET - LH 1
7 226150M BOLT M6 X 50mm SOCKET BUTT HD 1
8 550350 CLAMP 3/4" - ADJ FOOTPLATE 1
9 201100M NUT NYLOC M6 THIN 2

10 561040M PEG - HEEL LOOP 1
11 741151 HEEL LOOP 14"-15" 1

741152 HEEL LOOP 16"-17" 1
741153 HEEL LOOP 18"-20" 1

12 873324 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 14"-15" RH 1
873325 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 14"-15" LH 1
873326 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 16"-17" RH 1
873327 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 16"-17" LH 1
873328 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 18"-20" RH 1
873329 ADULT ANGLE ADJ FOOTPLATE 18"-20" LH 1

14 262110M WASHER M6 X 1mm THK FLAT 1
15 221110M BOLT M6 X 25mm HEX HD 1
16 879017 WASHER SPECIAL TAB M6 1
17 000937.5404 SPRING DISC WASHER 1
18 879040 M6 NUT PROTECTION CAP 1

ASSEMBLIES

10,11, 742020M HEEL LOOP ASSY 14"-15" 1
14,15 742021M HEEL LOOP ASSY 16"-17" 1

742022M HEEL LOOP ASSY 18"-20" 1
1-9,12, 820460M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" RH (METRIC) 1
16-18 820462M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" LH (METRIC) 1

921320M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" (PR) (METRIC) 1
820464M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" RH (METRIC) 1
820466M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" LH (METRIC) 1
921322M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" (PR) (METRIC) 1
820468M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" RH (METRIC) 1
820470M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" LH (METRIC) 1
921324M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" (PR) (METRIC) 1

1-18 820461M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP RH (METRIC) 1
820463M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP LH (METRIC) 1
921321M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP (PR) (METRIC) 1
820465M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP RH (METRIC) 1
820467M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP LH (METRIC) 1
921323M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP (PR) (METRIC) 1
820469M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP RH (METRIC) 1
820471M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP LH (METRIC) 1
921325M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP (PR) (METRIC) 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.14 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE - FOR 90° HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.15

FOOTRESTS

ADULT ANGLE-ADJUSTABLE FOOTPLATE -
FOR 90° HANGERS

1 226121M SCREW M6 X 25mm CSK HD 2
2 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 1
3 262110M WASHER FLAT M6 X 1mm THK 2
4 561004 SADDLE WASHER 1/4" X 1" OD 2
5 541000P FOOTREST MOUNTING BRACKET - RH 1

5A 541001P FOOTREST MOUNTING BRACKET - LH 1
7 226150M SCREW M6 X 50 SCKT BUT HD 1
8 550350 CLAMP - ADJ FOOTPLATE 3/4" 1
9 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 2

10 561040M PEG - HEEL LOOP 1
11 741151 HEEL LOOP 14"-15" 1

741152 HEEL LOOP 16"-17" 1
741153 HEEL LOOP 18"-20" 1

12 873324 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 14"-15" RH 1
873325 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 14"-15" LH 1
873326 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 16"-17" RH 1
873327 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 16"-17" LH 1
873328 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 18"-20" RH 1
873329 ADJ FLIP-UP FOOTPLATE 18"-20" LH 1

14 262110M WASHER FLAT M6 X 1mm THK 1
15 221110M BOLT M6 X 25mm HEX HD 1
16 879017 WASHER M6 X 50mm SPECIAL 1
17 000937.5404 SPRING DISC WASHER 1

ASSEMBLIES

10,11, 742020 HEEL LOOP ASSY 14"-15" 1
14,15 742021 HEEL LOOP ASSY 16"-17" 1

742022 HEEL LOOP ASSY 18"-20" 1
1-9,12, 820472M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" RH 1
16,17 820473M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" LH 1

820474M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" RH 1
820475M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" LH 1
820476M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" RH 1
820477M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" LH 1

1-17 820478M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP RH 1
820479M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP LH 1
820480M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP RH 1
820481M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP LH 1
820482M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP RH 1
820483M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP LH 1

1-9,12 921330M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" 1
921331M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" 1
921332M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" 1

1-12, 921333M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 14"-15" W/HEEL LOOP 1
14,15 921334M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 16"-17" W/HEEL LOOP 1

921335M FOOTPLATE ADULT ADJ 90 DEG 18"-20" W/HEEL LOOP 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.6.16 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FOOTRESTS

FT0X011

EXTENDED FOOTPLATE-COMPOSITE



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.6.17

FOOTRESTS

EXTENDED FOOTPLATE-COMPOSITE

1 500762 EXTENDED FOOTPLATE 16/17" RIGHT 1
500763 EXTENDED FOOTPLATE 16/17" LEFT 1
500764 EXTENDED FOOTPLATE 18/20" RIGHT 1
500765 EXTENDED FOOTPLATE 18/20" LEFT 1

2 226105M SCREW M6 X 20 PH CAP SCREW 3-4
3 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 3-4
4 221110M BOLT M6 X 25 LG HEX 1
5 262110M WASHER M6 FLAT THIN 4
6 262110M WASHER M6 FLAT THIN 1
7 561040M HEEL LOOP PEG 1
8 226165M SCREW M6 X 65 (50-PLAIN) SKT HD CAP 1
9 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 1

10 561003 3/4" SADDLE THIN 2
11 741151 HEEL LOOP 14-15 " CMPST 1

741152 HEEL LOOP 16-17" CMPST 1
741153 HEEL LOOP 18-20 CMPST/14-15" ADULT ANGLE ADJ 1

12 561210M CMPST FOOT PLATE 16" & 17" 1
561220M CMPST FOOT PLATE 18" TO 20" 1

1-3,5, 828952M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 16-17" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
8-10,12 828953M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 16-17" LEFT (METRIC) 1

828954M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 18-20" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828955M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 18-20" LEFT (METRIC) 1

1-3,5, 921031M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 16-17" (PR) (METRIC) 1
8-10,12 921032M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM 18-20" (PR) (METRIC) 1

1-12 828962M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HLLP 16-17" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828963M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HLLP 16-17" LEFT (METRIC) 1
828964M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HLLP 18-20" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828965M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HLLP 18-20" LEFT (METRIC) 1

1-12 921034M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HL LPS 16-17" (PR) (METRIC) 1
921035M EXTND FOOT PLATE ASSM HL LPS 18-20" (PR) (METRIC) 1

1-3,5 828902M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 16-17" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828903M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 16-17" LEFT (METRIC) 1
828904M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 18-20" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828905M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 18-20" LEFT (METRIC) 1

1-3,5 921011M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 16-17" (PR) (METRIC) 1
921012M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR 18-20" (PR) (METRIC) 1

1-7,11 828912M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 16-17" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828913M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 16-17" LEFT (METRIC) 1
828914M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 18-20" RIGHT (METRIC) 1
828915M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 18-20" LEFT (METRIC) 1

921014M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 16-17" (PR) (METRIC) 1
921015M EXTND FOOT PLATE W/HDWR HLP 18-20" (PR) (METRIC) 1



  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.1

 HANGERS - CHAPTER 7                                 PAGE

60 & 70 DEGREE SWING-HANGERS TUBE IN TUBE 1.7.2-1.7.5
60 & 70 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER 1.7.6-1.7.7
70 DEGREE "V" SWING-AWAY HANGER 1.7.6-1.7.7
90 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER 1.7.8-1.7.9
ELEVATING LEGREST 1.7.10-1.7.19
ELR TROUGH CALF PAD 1.7.20-1.7.21
KIDS ELR TROUGH CALF PAD 1.7.20-1.7.21
ARTICULATING LEGREST ASSEMBLY 1.7.22-1.7.25
ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY 1.7.26-1.7.27
KIDS ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY 1.7.26-1.7.27
AMPUTEE SUPPORT PAD 1.7.28-1.7.24

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.2 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

60 & 70 DEGREE SWING-HANGERS TUBE IN TUBE

11

12
13

3

6070hang

2
2A

8
8A

9

10
10A

6

7

1

5

4

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.3

60/70 DEGREE SWING-HANGERS TUBE IN TUBE

1 226190M BUTTON HD CAP SCREW M8 X 45 1
2 873262 S/A HANGER ONLY RIGHT 60 DEGREE (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

873323 S/A HANGER ONLY LEFT 70 DEGREE (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
2A 873261 S/A HANGER ONLY LEFT 60 DEGREE (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

873322 S/A HANGER ONLY RIGHT 70 DEGREE (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
3 101297.7000 CLAMP BODY 1
4 709531.7000 END PLUG INSERT 1
5 000934.8007 PIVOT SADDLE, PLASTIC 0.125 1
6 226010 10/24" X 0.665 BUTT HD 3
7 561079 S/A LATCH LEVER 1
8 321137 SPRING S/A LOCK RIGHT 1

8A 321136 SPRING S/A LOCK LEFT 1
9,10 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT 1

9,10A 561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT 1
6-10 880730 S/A LATCH ASSM RIGHT 1

6-10A 880731 S/A LATCH ASSM LEFT 1
11 420524.7001 LOCKING PAD 1
12 000925.7010 SCREW, GRUB, M8 X 10mm, SOCKET HD 1
13 000925.7000 SCREW, GRUB, M6 X 6mm, SOCKET HD 2

1-13 873250 HANGER 60 DEGREE RIGHT PNTD S/A (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
1-2A- 873251 HANGER 60 DEGREE LEFT PNTD S/A (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

7A, 8A-
13 873256 HANGER 70 DEGREE RIGHT PNTD S/A (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

873255 HANGER 70 DEGREE LEFT PNTD S/A (T. IN T). (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

ADJUSTABLE FOOT PLATE ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873312 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR MED EXT 1
873237 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873238 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873315 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR MED EXT 1
873243 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873244 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1

873313 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873239 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873240 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873316 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873245 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873246 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1

873314 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873241 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873242 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873317 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873247 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873248 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 60 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1

873381 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR MED EXT 1
873366 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873367 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873384 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR MED EXT 1
873372 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1
873373 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR MED EXT 1

873382 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873368 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873369 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873385 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873374 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1
873375 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR LONG EXT 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.4 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

60 & 70 DEGREE SWING-HANGERS TUBE IN TUBE

11

12
13

3

6070hang

2
2A

8
8A

9

10
10A

6

7

1

5

4

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.5

873383 16-17 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873370 16-17 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873371 16-17 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873386 18-20 (PR) ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN.T) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873376 18-20 LEFT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1
873377 18-20 RIGHT ADULT ADJ FT PLT H/L, 70 DEG (T.IN T.) HNGR X-LNG EXT 1

COMPOSITE FOOT PLATE ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873448 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873449 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873474 16-17 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873450 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873451 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873475 18-20 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM (PR) 1

873454 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM 1
873455 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM 1
873477 16-17 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873456 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM 1
873457 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM 1
873478 18-20 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1

873460 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873461 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873480 16-17 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873462 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873463 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873481 18-20 COMPOSITE 70 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1

873430 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873431 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873465 16-17 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873432 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873433 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM 1
873466 18-20 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HANGER MED EXT ASSM (PR) 1

873436 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM 1
873437 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM 1
873468 16-17 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873438 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM 1
873439 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM 1
873469 18-20 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1

873442 16-17 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873443 16-17 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873471 16-17 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1
873444 18-20 LEFT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873445 18-20 RIGHT COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM 1
873472 18-20 COMPOSITE 60 DEG (T. IN T). HNGR EX-LONG EXT ASSM (PR) 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.6 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

60 & 70 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER

3

1

2
2A

6

10
ft0x09

7
8
8A

9
9A

4

5

70 DEGREE "V" SWING-AWAY HANGER

3
4

5

10

1

2

6
6A

7
7A

8
ft0x028b

9
9A

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.7

60/70 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER

1 226190M BUTTON HD CAP SCREW M8 X 45 1
2 505052M S/A HANGER ONLY RIGHT 60 DEGREE (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

505041M S/A HANGER ONLY LEFT 70 DEGREE (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
2A 505050M S/A HANGER ONLY LEFT 60 DEGREE (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

505042M S/A HANGER ONLY RIGHT 70 DEGREE (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
3 561082 1" TUBE END BUSHING - THIN 1
4 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 1
5 000934.8007 PIVOT SADDLE 1
6 226010 SCREW, 10/24" X 0.725" BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 3
7 561079 S/A LEVER 1
8 321137 S/A SPRING RIGHT 1

8A 321136 S/A SPRING LEFT 1
9,10 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT 1

9A,10 561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT 1
1-10 641150M HANGER 60 DEGREE RIGHT PNTD S/A (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

1-10A 641170M HANGER 60 DEGREE LEFT PNTD S/A (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
641182M HANGER 70 DEGREE RIGHT PNTD S/A (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
641180M HANGER 70 DEGREE LEFT PNTD S/A (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

70 DEGREE "V" SWING-AWAY HANGER

1 226190M SCREW M8 X 45 (28 PLAIN) SKT BTN HD 1
2 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 1
3 000934.8007 PIVOT SADDLE 1

1,3 880545M PIVOT SADDLE .125 W/SCREW
4 226010 10-24 X .725 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 3
5 561079 S/A LATCH LEVER 1
6 321136 S/A SPRING LEFT (EA) 1

6A 321137 S/A SPRING RIGHT (EA) 1
8 561082 1" TUBE END BUSHING THIN 1
9 505051M S/A HNGR ONLY "V" 70 DEGREE RIGHT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

9A 505053M S/A HNGR ONLY "V" 70 DEGREE LEFT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
10 200107 10-24 NYLOC NUT THIN 3

7,10 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT HAND (EA) 1
7A,10 561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT HAND (EA) 1
4-7,10 880730 S/A LATCH KIT RIGHT HAND (EA) 1

4-7A,10 880731 S/A LATCH KIT LEFT HAND (EA) 1
1-10 641183M HANGER 70 DEGREE "V" PNTD S/A RIGHT HAND (EA) 1

(SPECIFY COLOUR)
1-7A, 641184M HANGER 70 DEGREE "V" PNTD S/A LEFT HAND (EA) 1

8,9A-10 (SPECIFY COLOUR)

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.8 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

90 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER

1

8
8A

2

3

4

5

6
6A

7
7A

9

2
FT0X020

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.9

90 DEGREE SWING-AWAY HANGER

1 226190M SCREW M8 X 45 (28 PLAIN) SKT BTN HD 1
2 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 2
3 000934.8007 PIVOT SADDLE 1

1,3 880545M PIVOT SADDLE .125 W/SCREW
4 226010 10-24 X 0.725 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 3
5 561079 S/A LATCH LEVER 1
6 321136 S/A SPRING RIGHT (EA) 1

6A 321137 S/A SPRING LEFT (EA) 1
8 505039M S/A HANGER ONLY 90 DEGREE LEFT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

8A 505040M S/A HANGER ONLY 90 DEGREE RIGHT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
9 200107 10-24 NYLOC NUT THIN 3

7-9 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT HAND (EA) 1
561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT HAND (EA) 1

4-6,7,9 880730 S/A LATCH KIT RIGHT HAND 90 DEGREE/HEMI/BRZ 1
4-6A, 880731 S/A LATCH KIT LEFT HAND 90 DEGREE/HEMI/BRZ 1
7A-9
1-9 641140M HANGER 90 DEGREE PNTD S/A RIGHT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
1-9 641141M HANGER 90 DEGREE PNTD S/A LEFT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

ASSEMBLIES

873025 16" LEFT-HAND 90/90 FT PLT WITH 90/90 HANGER ASSM 1
873026 16" RIGHT-HAND 90/90 FT PLT WITH 90/90 HANGER ASSM 1
873032 16" 90/90 FT PLT WITH 90/90 HANGER ASSM (PR) 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.10 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ELEVATING LEGREST

18
17

20

238

21
21A

19

BZ00X07

30

29

9

28

24

27

26

25
22

3
3A

4

2

1

7

6
15
13

5
5A

14

16

12

7
11

10

31

32

FRONT FRAME HANGERS
Discontinued as of 31st December 2001



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.11

ELEVATING LEGREST

1 226138 5/16-24 X 1 1/2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 1
2 226140 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 2
3 505163 ELR BRACKET RIGHT HAND (EA) 1

3A 505164 ELR BRACKET LEFT HAND (EA) 1
4 201110 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT 1
5 321136 S/A SPRING LEFT HAND (EA) 1

5A 321137 S/A SPRING RIGHT HAND (EA) 1
6 540250 ELR PIVOT .125 (QUICKIE/KIDZ 90 DEGREE) 1
7 202100 5/16-24 NYLOC NUT THIN 2
8 505096 ELR TUBE ONLY (QUICKIE) 1
9 560782 ELR ROD SPACER 1

10 561375 ELR PIVOT/COVER .125 (BREEZY 2/QUICKIE/KIDZ 90 DEGREE) 1
11 505085 ELR SUPPORT STRIP 2
12 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 2
13 226010 10/24" X 0.725 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 3
14 561079 S/A LATCH LEVER 1
15 560781 ELR BLOCK SPACER 1
16 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 1
17 505075 ELR RELEASE LEVER 1
18 321140 ELR LEG SPRING 1
19 560504 RELEASE LEVER PLASTIC COVER 1
20 221200 1/4-28 X 3 HEX C/S 1

21,23 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT HAND (EA) 1
21A,23 561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT HAND (EA) 1

22 481501 ELR ROD O/S 2
23 200107 10-24 NYLOC NUT THIN (SPARES) 3
24 561018 1" TUBE END BUSHING THICK 1
25 560784 ELR ADJUSTMENT STOP 1
26 505097 ELR KIDZ TUBE 1
27 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 1
28 226129 1/4-28 X 1 1/4 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 1
29 561002 1" INSERT PLUG .083 1
30 500150 2" FOOTREST EXT TUBE 1
31 202109 5/16-24 ACORN NUT HEX 1

5,13, 880730 S/A LATCH ASSM RIGHT HAND 1
14,21,

23
5,13, 880731 S/A LATCH ASSM LEFT HAND 1

14,21,
23

32 426001.8000 ELR ASSM C/W PAD RIGHT 1
426001.8001 ELR ASSM C/W PAD LEFT 1

ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873615 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873616 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873617 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873618 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1

873621 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873622 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873623 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873624 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MED EXT 1

873627 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873628 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873629 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873630 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS - Discontinued as of 31st December 2001



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.12 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ELEVATING LEGREST

22

21
21A

19
18

17
31

20
16

15
13
12

7
11

10

7
5
5A

24

28

BZ00X07

30

29

27

8

25

26

21
21A

9

1

2

4

6

3
3A

14

32

FRONT FRAME HANGERS
Discontinued as of 31st December 2001



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.13

ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873633 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873634 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873635 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873636 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT 1

873803 16-17 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873804 16-17 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873805 16-17 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873806 16-17 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1
873807 18-20 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873808 18-20 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MED EXT (PR) 1
873809 18-20 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873810 18-20 ELR W/PAD, ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1

873597 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873598 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873599 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873600 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1

873356 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT 1
873357 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT 1
873358 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT 1
873359 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT 1

873603 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873604 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873605 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873606 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1

873609 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873610 16-17 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873611 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873612 18-20 LEFT-HAND ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1

873815 16-17 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873816 16-17 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873817 16-17 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873818 16-17 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1
873819 18-20 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873820 18-20 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873821 18-20 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873822 18-20 ELR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS - Discontinued as of 31st December 2001



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.14 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ELEVATING LEG REST
Effective from January 2002

32 33

Assembly 35 Assembly 34



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.15

1-28 426001.80000 ELR RIGHT 1
426001.80001 ELR LEFT 1

12 000934.80003 HAND KNOB FOR HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 2
32 524001.80000 CALF PAD 18" - 20" STRAIGHT PADDED 1

524001.80001 CALF PAD 16" - 17" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
33 524001.80002 CALF PAD 17" - 20" U-STYLE 1

524001.80003 CALF PAD 14" - 16" U-STYLE 1

ASSEMBLIES

34 426001.8008 ELR LEFT CALF PAD 17" - 20" U-STYLE 1
426001.8009 ELR LEFT CALF PAD 14" - 16" U-STYLE 1
426001.8012 ELR RIGHT CALF PAD 17" - 20" U-STYLE 1
426001.8013 ELR RIGHT CALF PAD 14" - 16" U-STYLE 1
426001.8016 ELR PAIR CALF PAD 17" - 20" U-STYLE 1
426001.8017 ELR PAIR CALF PAD 14" - 16" U-STYLE 1

35 426001.8006 ELR LEFT CALF PAD 18" - 20" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
426001.8007 ELR LEFT CALF PAD 16" - 17" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
426001.8010 ELR RIGHT CALF PAD 18" - 20" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
426001.8011 ELR RIGHT CALF PAD 16" - 17" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
426001.8014 ELR PAIR CALF PAD 18" - 20" STRAIGHT PADDED 1
426001.8015 ELR PAIR CALF PAD 16" - 17" STRAIGHT PADDED 1

ELEVATING LEG REST - Effective from January 2002



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.16 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ELEVATING LEG REST
Effective from January 2002

ASSEMBLY 36

ASSEMBLY 37



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.17

ELEVATING LEG REST - Effective from January 2002

ELR WITH U-STYLE CALF PAD, EXTENSION TUBE AND FOOTPLATE

36 426001.80101 ELR RIGHT COMP 14" - 15"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80102 ELR LEFT COMP 14" - 15"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80103 ELR RIGHT COMP 16"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80104 ELR LEFT COMP 16"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80126 ELR RIGHT COMP 17"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80125 ELR LEFT COMP 17"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80105 ELR RIGHT COMP 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80106 ELR LEFT COMP 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1

426001.80107 ELR RIGHT COMP 14" - 15"R LONG 1
426001.80108 ELR LEFT COMP 14" - 15"L LONG 1
426001.80109 ELR RIGHT COMP 16"R LONG 1
426001.80110 ELR LEFT COMP 16"L LONG 1
426001.80128 ELR RIGHT COMP 17"R LONG 1
426001.80127 ELR LEFT COMP 17"L LONG 1
426001.80111 ELR RIGHT COMP 18" - 20"R LONG 1
426001.80112 ELR LEFT COMP 18" - 20"L LONG 1

426001.80136 ELR PAIR COMP 14" - 15" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80137 ELR PAIR COMP 14" - 15" LONG 1
426001.80138 ELR PAIR COMP 16" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80139 ELR PAIR COMP 16" LONG 1
426001.80142 ELR PAIR COMP 17" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80143 ELR PAIR COMP 17" LONG 1
426001.80140 ELR PAIR COMP 18" - 20" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80141 ELR PAIR COMP 18" - 20" LONG 1

37 426001.80113 ELR RIGHT ADJ 14" - 15"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80114 ELR LEFT ADJ 14" - 15"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80115 ELR RIGHT ADJ 16"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80116 ELR LEFT ADJ 16"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80100 ELR RIGHT ADJ 17"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80129 ELR LEFT ADJ 17"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80117 ELR RIGHT ADJ 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80118 ELR LEFT ADJ 18" - 20"L SHORT/MED 1

426001.80119 ELR RIGHT ADJ 14" - 15"R LONG 1
426001.80120 ELR LEFT ADJ 14" - 15"L LONG 1
426001.80121 ELR RIGHT ADJ 16"R LONG 1
426001.80122 ELR LEFT ADJ 16"L LONG 1
426001.80098 ELR RIGHT ADJ 17"R LONG 1
426001.80099 ELR LEFT ADJ 17"L LONG 1
426001.80123 ELR RIGHT ADJ 18" - 20"R LONG 1
426001.80124 ELR LEFT ADJ 18" - 20"L LONG 1

426001.80130 ELR PAIR ADJ 14" - 15" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80131 ELR PAIR ADJ 14" - 15" LONG 1
426001.80132 ELR PAIR ADJ 16" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80133 ELR PAIR ADJ 16" LONG 1
426001.80144 ELR PAIR ADJ 17" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80145 ELR PAIR ADJ 17" LONG 1
426001.80134 ELR PAIR ADJ 18" - 20" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80135 ELR PAIR ADJ 18" - 20" LONG 1



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.18 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ELEVATING LEG REST
Effective from January 2002

ASSEMBLY 38

ASSEMBLY 39



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.19

ELR WITH STRAIGHT PADDED CALF PAD, EXTENSION TUBE
AND FOOTPLATE

38 426001.80014 ELR RIGHT COMP 14" - 15"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80015 ELR LEFT COMP 14" - 15"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80016 ELR RIGHT COMP 16" - 17"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80017 ELR LEFT COMP 16" - 17"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80018 ELR RIGHT COMP 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80019 ELR LEFT COMP 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80020 ELR RIGHT COMP 14" - 15"R LONG 1
426001.80021 ELR LEFT COMP 14" - 15"L LONG 1
426001.80022 ELR RIGHT COMP 16" - 17"R LONG 1
426001.80023 ELR LEFT COMP 16" - 17"L LONG 1
426001.80024 ELR RIGHT COMP 18" - 20"R LONG 1
426001.80025 ELR LEFT COMP 18" - 20"L LONG 1

426001.80046 ELR PAIR COMP 14" - 15" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80047 ELR PAIR COMP 14" - 15" LONG 1
426001.80048 ELR PAIR COMP 16" - 17" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80049 ELR PAIR COMP 16" - 17" LONG 1
426001.80050 ELR PAIR COMP 18" - 20" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80051 ELR PAIR COMP 18" - 20" LONG 1

39 426001.80026 ELR RIGHT ADJ 14" - 15"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80027 ELR LEFT ADJ 14" - 15"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80028 ELR RIGHT ADJ 16" - 17"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80029 ELR LEFT ADJ 16" - 17"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80030 ELR RIGHT ADJ 18" - 20"R SHORT/MED 1
426001.80031 ELR LEFT ADJ 18" - 20"L SHORT/MED 1
426001.80032 ELR RIGHT ADJ 14" - 15"R LONG 1
426001.80033 ELR LEFT ADJ 14" - 15"L LONG 1
426001.80034 ELR RIGHT ADJ 16" - 17"R LONG 1
426001.80035 ELR LEFT ADJ 16" - 17"L LONG 1
426001.80036 ELR RIGHT ADJ 18" - 20"R LONG 1
426001.80037 ELR LEFT ADJ 18" - 20"L LONG 1

426001.80040 ELR PAIR ADJ 14" - 15" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80041 ELR PAIR ADJ 14" - 15" LONG 1
426001.80042 ELR PAIR ADJ 16" - 17" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80043 ELR PAIR ADJ 16" - 17" LONG 1
426001.80044 ELR PAIR ADJ 18" - 20" SHORT/MED 1
426001.80045 ELR PAIR ADJ 18" - 20" LONG 1

ELEVATING LEG REST - Effective from January 2002



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.20 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

BZ00X17A

ELR TROUGH CALF PAD  (DISCONTINUED AS OF 31ST DECEMBER 2001)

BZ00X17B

KIDS ELR TROUGH CALF PAD

                                                                 B

A

                                                         B

A

FRONT FRAME HANGERS

A B
755013 3 1/4" 4 1/2"

A B

755014 5 1/4" 5 3/4"

755012 6 1/4" 6 1/2"



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.21

ELR TROUGH CALF PAD (DISCONTINUED AS OF 31ST DECEMBER 2001)

1 226196 5/16-18 X 2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW ZN 1
2 755012 CALF PAD TROUGH STYLE 17"-20" 1

2A 755014 CALF PAD TROUGH STYLE 14"/16" 1
3 561016 1" WASHER 5/16" HOLE 1
4 561097 ELR ELEVATING TUBE CLAMP 1
5 202102 5/16-18 NYLOC NUT THIN 1
6 221110 SCREW ZP 1/4" 20 UNC X 1" LG HEX HD 1
7 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1
8 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 1
9 500151 KIDZ ALR RETAINING PLUG 1

1-9 880543 ELR TROUGH PAD ASSM 17"-20" 1
1,2A, 880535 ELR TROUGH PAD ASSM 14"/16" 1
3-9

KIDS ELR TROUGH CALF PAD

1 226196 5/16-18 X 2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW ZN 1
2 755013 CALF PAD TROUGH STYLE KIDZ 1
3 561016 1" WASHER 5/16" HOLE 5
4 561097 ELR ELEVATING TUBE CLAMP 1
5 202102 5/16-18 NYLOC NUT THIN 1
6 221110 SCREW ZP 1/4" X 20 UNC X 1" LG HEX HD 1
7 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1
8 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 1
9 500151 KIDZ ALR RETAINING PLUG 1

1-9 880533 ELR TROUGH PAD ASSM KIDZ 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.22 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ARTICULATING LEGREST ASSEMBLY

FT0X021

31

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.23

ARTICULATING LEGREST ASSEMBLY

1 562720 ALR COVER STD 1
2 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 2
3 505900 ALR RATCHET BLOCK 1
4 483062 ALR RATCHET ROD 1
5 561006 1" SADDLE 5/16" HOLE 2
6 505026 ALR TUBE ONLY (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
7 561082 1" TUBE END BUSHING THIN 1
8 880526 ALR BRACKET W/LINK RIGHT 1

8A 880527 ALR BRACKET W/LINK LEFT 1
9 481052 ALR RETAINING STUD 1

10 342000 1/4" E-CLIP 2
11 561004 1" SADDLE 1/4" HOLE 4
12 221201 1/4-28 X 3 G8 HEX C/S 1
13 505027 ALR S/A TUBE ONLY  RIGHT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOR) 1

13A 505028 ALR S/A TUBE ONLY  LEFT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOR) 1
14,30 561076 S/A LATCH BLOCK RIGHT HAND (EA) 1

14A,30 561078 S/A LATCH BLOCK LEFT HAND (EA) 1
15 321136 S/A SPRING LEFT HAND (EA) 1

15A 321137 S/A SPRING RIGHT HAND (EA) 1
16 561079 S/A LATCH LEVER 1
17 226010 BUTTON HEAD SOC SCREW 3
18 500178 ALR PIVOT SADDLE BLOCK 1
19 483060 ALR SPRING PLUG 1
20 321141 .650L X 6 COIL SPRING 1
21 505902 ALR RELEASE LEVER 1
22 560501 ALR RELEASE LEVER COVER 1
23 226150 1/4-28 X 2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 2
24 226198 5/16-18 X 2 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW SHT THREAD 1
25 202102 5/16-18 NYLOC NUT THIN 2
26 561016 1" WASHER 5/16" HOLE 2
27 873068 ALR PIVOT SADDLE .125 1
28 201110 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT 1
29 226195 5/16-18 X 1.82 BUTTON HD CAP SCREW 1
30 200107 10-24 NYLOC NUT THIN 3

14-17 880730 S/A LATCH ASSM RIGHT HAND 1
14-17 880731 S/A LATCH ASSM LEFT HAND 1
1-29 641430 HANGER ALR W/O PAD PNTD S/A RIGHT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
1-8A, 641431 HANGER ALR W/O PAD PNTD S/A LEFT HAND (EA) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
9-29
31 923052 ALR HANGER ASSM W/PAD (PR) (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

426001.8002 ALR HANGER ASSM C/W PAD RIGHT (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1
426001.8003 ALR HANGER ASSM C/W PAD LEFT  (SPECIFY COLOUR) 1

ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873687 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT SHORT EXT 1
873688 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT SHORT EXT 1
873689 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT SHORT EXT 1
873690 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT SHORT EXT 1

873693 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT MED EXT 1
873694 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT MED EXT 1
873695 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT MED EXT 1
873696 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT MED EXT 1

873699 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT LONG EXT 1
873700 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT LONG EXT 1
873701 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT LONG EXT 1
873702 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT LONG EXT 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.24 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

ARTICULATING LEGREST ASSEMBLY

FT0X021

31

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.25

ASSEMBLIES (C/W HEEL LOOPS)

873705 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT X-LONG EXT 1
873706 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT X-LONG EXT 1
873707 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT X-LONG EXT 1
873708 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT X-LONG EXT 1

873711 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873712 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873713 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1
873714 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT 1

873717 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873718 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873719 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MED EXT 1
873720 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MED EXT 1

873723 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873724 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873725 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1
873726 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT 1

873729 16-17 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873730 16-17 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873731 18-20 RIGHT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1
873732 18-20 LEFT-HAND ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT 1

873575 16-17 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873576 16-17 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873577 16-17 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873578 16-17 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1
873579 18-20 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873580 18-20 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873581 18-20 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873582 18-20 ALR W/PAD, ADULT ANGLE ADJ FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1

873587 16-17 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873588 16-17 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873589 16-17 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873590 16-17 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1
873591 18-20 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, SHORT EXT (PR) 1
873592 18-20 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, MEDIUM EXT (PR) 1
873593 18-20 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, LONG EXT (PR) 1
873594 18-20 ALR W/PAD, COMPOSITE FT PLT, X-LONG EXT (PR) 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.26 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

FT0X022

ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY

FT0X024

KIDS ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.27

ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY

1 202103 5/16-18 NYLOC NUT THICK 1
2 755010 ALR/ELR PAD 1
3 561096 ALR/ELR CALF PAD BRACKET 1
4 281182 SCREW POSI PAN 1/4" X 20 X 5/8" 2
5 561099 CALF CLAMP ALR 1
6 222255 5/16-18 X 3 1/2 HEX CAP SCREW 1
7 221125 CAP SCREW 1/4 X 20 X 1 1/4 1
8 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 1
9 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1

1-6 881399 ALR CALF PAD W/BRACKET 1
1,3-9 881398 ALR CALF CLAMP ASSM W/O PAD 1
1-9 881400 ALR CALF PAD ASSM (EA) 1

KIDS ARTICULATING LEGREST PAD ASSEMBLY

1 202103 5/16-18 NYLOC NUT THICK 1
2 755020 4 X 5 OVAL PAD 1
3 561096 ALR/ELR CALF PAD BRACKET 1
4 000925.3011 SCREW 1/4" BSW X 3/4" POSI PAN 2
5 561099 CALF CLAMP ALR 1
6 222255 5/16-18 X 3 1/2 HEX CAP SCREW 1
7 000922.0007 BOLT 1/4" BSW X 1.1/4" HEX HT ZP 1
8 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 1
9 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 1

10 500151 KIDZ ALR RETAINING PLUG 1
1-6 881401 KIDZ ALR OVAL PAD W/BRACKET 1
1-9 881402 KIDZ ALR OVAL PAD ASSM (EA) 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE 1.7.28 DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

2B

3C

3B

2

2A

5A

5A

5

4

6
AMP-PAD

2A

2B

3

5B

3A

1

AMPUTEE SUPPORT PAD

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY  2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.7.29

AMPUTEE SUPPORT PAD

1 873527 SUPPORT PAD 1
2 873526 AMPUTEE SUPPORT BRACKET 1

2A 000941.1019 WASHER - M5 BLACK 4
2B 281110M SCREW - M5 X 12 LG. - POZI/PAN 4
3 000709.8700 EXTENSION TUBE 1

3A 000922.7002 BOLT - M8 X 30 LG. - COACH 1
3B 000941.1030 WASHER - M8 X 16.5 O/DIA - FLAT 2
3C 000933.0028 NUT - M8 NYLOC - THICK 1
4 550276M CRUTCH HOLDER CLAMP - THREADED 1
5 550277 CRUTCH HOLDER CLAMP 1

5A 262114M WASHER - M6 HIGH COLLAR 2
5B 226112M SCREW - M6 X 25 LG. - SKT/CAP 2
6 709531.7000 END PLUG 1

ASSEMBLIES

1-6 873528 AMPUTEE SUPPORT 1

FRONT FRAME HANGERS



  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.8.1

 SECTION 11

MECHANICAL LOCK AND STRUT ASSEMBLIES - CHAPTER 8 PAGE

LOCKING MECHANISM (QUICKIE TS) 1.8.2-1.8.3
STRUT ASSEMBLY (QUICKIE TS) 1.8.2-1.8.3

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

  PAGE: 1.8.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

MECHANICAL LOCK AND STRUT ASSEMBLIES

AZ00X03

LOCKING MECHANISM (QUICKIE TS)

AZ00X02

STRUT ASSEMBLY (QUICKIE TS)



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE : 1.8.3

MECHANICAL LOCK AND STRUT ASSEMBLIES

LOCKING MECHANISM (QUICKIE TS)

1 281120M SCREW M5 X 16 POSI PAN HD 1
2 349021 TRIGGER REL PIN TS/QT/P5 1
3 342057 CYLINDER LOCK CABLE ASSM 1
4 342049 10mm I.D. SPLIT COLLAR 1
5 226129M SCREW M6 X 30 (15-PLAIN) SOCKET BUTTON HD 1
6 226190M SCREW M8 X 45 (28 PLAIN) SOCKET BUTTON HD 3
7 580110 CYL LOCK LEVER ASSM QT/QR/P5 1
8 342051 MECH CYLINDER LOCK RIGHT 1

8A 342052 MECH CYLINDER LOCK LEFT 1
9 500142M QT CYLINDER BRACKET 1" 1

10 202100M M8 NYLOC NUT THIN 3
11 500143M QT CYLINDER BRACKET 1-1/2" 1
12 321141 .650L X 6 COIL SPRING 1
13 342000 1/4" E-CLIP 1
14 483710 SADDLE ALUMINIUM 1" THIN 2
15 201100M M6 NYLOC NUT THIN 1

1-15 920323M MECH CYLINDER LOCK ASSM RIGHT QT 1
1-15A 920303M MECH CYLINDER LOCK ASSM LEFT QT 1

STRUT ASSEMBLY (QUICKIE TS)

1 226190M SCREW M8 X 45 (28 PLAIN) SOCKET BUTTON HD 2
2 483710 SADDLE ALUMINIUM 1" THIN 2
3 500142M QT CYLINDER BRACKET 1" 1
4 226129M SCREW M6 X 30 (15-PLAIN) SOCKET BUTTON HD 2
5 523970 BRACKET GAS STRUT QT 1
6 201100M NUT M6 NYLOC THIN 4
7 342060 CYLINDER GAS LOCK 1
8 202100M NUT M8 NYLOC THIN 2

1-8 920324M QT GAS STRUT ASSM 1



MODEL:  QUICKIE TS                          DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                        PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                   PAGE 1.9.1

TRAYS   -  CHAPTER 9                                PAGE

TRAY TABLE 1.9.2-1.9.3
SWINGAWAY TRAY TABLE 1.9.4-1.9.5

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



PAGE 1.9.2                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                            MODEL: QUICKIE TS

TRAYS AND CUSTOM TRAYS
This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

AC0X012A

TRAY TABLE



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008   PAGE 1.9.3

TRAYS AND CUSTOM TRAYS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No.
No.

TRAY TABLE

1 226199 5/16-18 X 3 1/2 CARR BOLT 2
2 263112 5/16 WASHER FENDER 2
3 202110 5/16-18 NUT THIN 2
4 550400 TRAY CLAMP 2
5 481013 BEARING SPACER 2
6 263100 5/16 AN WASHER FLAT 2
7 483026 KNURLED TRAY KNOB 2
8 202112 5/16-18 ACORN NUT 2

1-8 881051 TRAY HDWR KIT TUFFAK NEW STYLE 1
9B 562621 TRAY TOP MED W/RAIL 15"-17" 1
9C 562622 TRAY TOP LRG W/RAIL 18" - 20" 1

1-8,9B 902304 TRAY ASSM MED TUFFAK 15" - 17" 1
1-8,9C 902305 TRAY ASSM LRG TUFFAK 18" - 20" 1



PAGE 1.9.4                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                   PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                            MODEL: QUICKIE TS

TRAYS AND CUSTOM TRAYS
This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

ERGO2

16

QUICKIE
ADJUSTABLE
ARMREST
LONG (14")

10

19

20
18
16

17

10
16

17

10

16

16 16

QUICKIE
ADJUSTABLE
ARMREST
STANDARD (10")

ERGO1

10

12

15

1

14
10

13

11

2

8
9

10

7

5

6

4

3



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008   PAGE 1.9.5

TRAYS AND CUSTOM TRAYS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No.
No.

1 000922.5404 SCREW M8 X 25 CSK SKT 4
2 877283 TRAY TABLE TOP 16” 1

877284 TRAY TABLE TOP 18” 1
877285 TRAY TABLE TOP 20” 1

3 000934.7019 CLIP RING 1
4 000925.7000 SCREW, GRUB, M6 X 6MM 1
5 877267 BRACKET ASSEMBLY DINING TRAY 2
6 561067 ARM LATCH LEVER 1
7 000937.7003 SPRING 1
8 000941.1025 WASHER M6 2
9 000922.0200 SCREW, HEX HD, M6 X 20MM 2

10 000933.0025 NUT NYLOC M8 2
11 000521.3747 DINING TRAY ADJUST PLATE 1
12 000933.0025 NUT, NYLOC, M8 4
13 000941.1030 WASHER, M8 4
14 000925.0029 SCREW NO6 X 3/8 ” POZI 2
15 877291 SWING - AWAY TUBE 12” - 16” 1

877292 SWING - AWAY TUBE 17”  - 21” 1
16 000925.8010 SCREW M5 X 40 SKT BUTT 2
17 877267 HALF ROUND SPACER 1
18 000941.1021 WASHER M5 SPRING SQ SEC 2
19 000925.0315 SCREW M5 X 35 POZI CSK 1
20 000933.0031 NUT M5 NYLOC THICK 1

ASSEMBLIES

FULL HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARMRESTS 14”

1-16,17 877017 TRAY TABLE KIT 16” - 17” (TO FIT-LONG 14” ARMRESTS) 1
18-20 877018 TRAY TABLE KIT 18” - 19” (TO FIT-LONG 14” ARMRESTS) 1

877019 TRAY TABLE KIT 20” - 21” (TO FIT-LONG 14” ARMRESTS) 1

FULL HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE ARMRESTS 10” &
TOOL ADJUSTABLE 10” & 14”

1-16,17 877288 TRAY TABLE KIT 16” - 17” (TO FIT STANDARD 10” ARMRESTS) 1
877289 TRAY TABLE LIT 18” - 19” (TO FIT STANDARD 10” ARMRESTS) 1
877290 TRAY TABLE LIT 20” - 21” (TO FIT STANDARD 10” ARMRESTS) 1

*NOTE : NOT ALL COMPONENTS ARE TO BE USED ON ALL
TYPES OF ARMRESTS.

PLEASE SEE DRAWING FOR CORRECT ASSEMBLY.



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                      DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                       PAGE 1.10.1

WHEELS - CHAPTER 10 PAGE

SIX-SPOKE MAG ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24") 1.10. 2-1.10. 5
SIX-SPOKE MAG RIM ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24") 1.10. 2-1.10. 5
REAR WHEEL, TYRE AND HANDRIM ASSEMBLY X - SPOKE MBL HUB 1.10. 6-1.10.13
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY X - SPOKE DISCONTINUED 1.10.14-1.10.15
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY - RADIAL SPOKE DISCONTINUED 1.10.14-1.10.15
HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 4-HOLE (20"/22" SPOKE WHEEL) 1.10.16-1.10.17
HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE (20"/22"/24" SPOKE WHEEL) 1.10.16-1.10.17
HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE (20"/22"/24" MAG WHEEL) 1.10.18-1.10.19
PROJECTION HANDRIM (20"/22"/24"/26", SPOKE WHEEL) 1.10.18-1.10.19
PROJECTION HANDRIM, 6-SPOKE (20"/22"/24" MAG WHEELS) 1.10.20-1.10.21
HANDRIMS, (TAB MOUNT, 22"/24"/26" SPOKE WHEELS) 1.10.20-1.10.21
TYRES AND TUBES 1.10.22-1.10.23
TYRES REFERENCE GUIDE 1.10.24

     MODEL : QUICKIE TS

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



PAGE 1.10.2                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

SIX-SPOKE MAG ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24")

NOTE: Complete Assm includes
Tyre, Rim,Bearings,
Hardware & Handrim

WHLOOX12

1



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.3

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

SIX-SPOKE MAG ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24")

20" FULL POLY TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

1 760062M 20" MAG WHEEL F/POLY HR ANO ASSM 1
760064M 20" MAG WHEEL F/POLY HR LT ANO ASSM 1
760065M 20" MAG WHEEL F/POLY HR LT PLST ASSM 1
760068M 20" MAG WHEEL F/POLY OMIT HR 1

20" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760072M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR ANO 1
760073M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR PLST 1
760074M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT ANO 1
760075M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT PLST 1
760078M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU OMIT HR 1

20" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760082M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR ANO 1
760083M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR PLST 1
760084M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT ANO 1
760085M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT PLST 1
760088M 20" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT OMIT HR 1

22" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760040M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR ANO 1
760041M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR PLST 1
760042M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT ANO 1
760043M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT PLST 1
760046M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU OMIT HR 1
878360 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878361 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1

22" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760050M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR ANO 1
760051M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR PLST 1
760052M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT ANO 1
760053M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT PLST 1
760056M 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT OMIT HR 1
878362 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878363 22" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1

22" GREEN TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

874987 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE HR ANO 1
874988 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE HR PLST 1
874989 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE LT ANO 1
874990 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE LT PLST 1
874992 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE OMIT HR 1
878364 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878365 22" MAG WHEEL GREEN TYRE HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1

24" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760720M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR ANO 1
760721M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR PLST 1
760722M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT ANO 1
760723M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT PLST 1
760030M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT OMIT HR 1
878366 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878367 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU INSERT HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1



PAGE 1.10.4                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

SIX-SPOKE MAG RIM ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24") CONTINUED

1
1A
1B

2
2A 3

3A

3
3A

4
WHLOX12

WHLOOX12

1



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.5

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

SIX-SPOKE MAG RIM ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24")

2 521564 MAG BEARING SPACER 1
3 349500 1-1/8" X 1/2" BEARING 2
4 561068 SIX SPOKE MAG AXLE CAP 1

1-3 401094 20" MAG W/BEARING 6 SPOKE 1
1A,2,3 401093 22" MAG W/BEARING 6 SPOKE 1
1B,2,3 401092 24" MAG W/BEARING 6 SPOKE 1

SIX-SPOKE MAG RIM ASSEMBLY (20"/22"/24") CONTINUED

24" LOW POLY TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760742M 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY HR ANO 1
760743M 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY HR PLST 1
760744M 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY INSERT HR LT ANO 1
760745M 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY HR LT PLST 1
760749M 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY OMIT HR 1
878368 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878369 24" MAG WHEEL L/POLY HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1

24" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

760750M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR ANO 1
760751M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR PLST 1
760752M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT ANO 1
760753M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT PLST 1
760760M 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU OMIT HR 1
878370 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878371 24" MAG WHEEL PNEU HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1

24" SOLID TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

874953 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE F/POLY HR ANO 1
874954 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE F/POLY HR PLST 1
874955 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE F/POLY HR LT ANO 1
874956 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE F/POLY HR LT PLST 1
874963 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE F/POLY OMIT HR 1
878372 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE HR STAINLESS STEEL 1
878373 24" MAG WHEEL SOLID TYRE HR LT STAINLESS STEEL 1



PAGE 1.10.6                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

REAR WHEELS X-SPOKED (MBL HUB)



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.7

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

24" LONG WEAR TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878050 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR OMIT HR 1
878051 24" MBL X-SPK ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878052 24" MBL X-SPK PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878053 24" MBL X-SPK LT ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878054 24" MBL X-SPK LT PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878055 24" MBL X-SPK FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878056 24" MBL X-SPK STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
878057 24" MBL X-SPK LT FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878058 24" MBL X-SPK LT STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
878059 24" MBL X-SPK PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878060 24" MBL X-SPK LT PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878061 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR ANO HR 1
878062 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR PLST HR 1
878063 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR LT ANO HR 1
878064 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR LT PLST HR 1
878065 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR FOAM HR 1
878066 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR LT FOAM HR 1
878067 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR STEEL HR 1
878068 24" MBL S-SPK HP LNG WEAR STEEL LT HR 1
878069 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR PNTD HR 1
878070 24" MBL X-SPK HP LNG WEAR LT PNTD HR 1

20" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878071 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU OMIT HR 1
878072 20" MBL X-SPK ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878073 20" MBL X-SPK PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878074 20" MBL X-SPK LT ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878075 20" MBL X-SPK LT PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878076 20" MBL X-SPK PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878077 20" MBL X-SPK LT PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878078 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU ANO HR 1
878079 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU PLST HR 1
878080 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT ANO HR 1
878081 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PLST HR 1
878082 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU PNTD HR 1
878083 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PNTD HR 1

22" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878084 22" MBL X-SPK PMEU OMIT HR 1
878085 22" MBL X-SPK ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878086 22" MBL X-SPK PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878087 22" MBL X-SPK LT ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878088 22" MBL X-SPK LT PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878089 22" MBL X-SPK FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878090 22" MBL X-SPK STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
978091 22" MBL X-SPK LT FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878092 22" MBL X-SPK LT STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
878093 22" MBL X-SPK PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878094 22" MBL X-SPK LT PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878095 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU ANO HR 1
878096 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU PLST HR 1
878097 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT ANO HR 1
878098 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PLST HR 1
878099 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU FOAM HR 1
878100 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT LT FOAM HR 1
878101 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU STEEL HR 1
878102 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT STEEL HR 1
878103 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU PNTD HR 1
878104 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PNTD HR 1

24" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878105 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU OMIT HR 1
878106 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU PNTD HR 1
878107 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PNTD HR 1
878108 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU ANO HR 1
878109 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU PLST HR 1
878110 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT ANO HR 1
878111 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PLST HR 1
878112 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU FOAM HR 1
878113 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT FOAM HR 1
878114 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU STEEL HR 1
878115 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT STEEL HR 1



PAGE 1.10.8                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

REAR WHEELS X-SPOKED (MBL HUB)



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.9

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

26" PNEUMATIC TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878116 26" MBL X-SPK PMEU OMIT HR 1
878117 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU PNTD HR 1
878118 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT PNTD HR 1
878119 26" MBL X-SPK ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878120 26" MBL X-SPK PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
878121 26" MBL X-SPK LT ANO HR OMIT TYRE 1
878122 26" MBL X-SPK LT PLST HR OMIT TYRE 1
978123 26" MBL X-SPK FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878124 26" MBL X-SPK STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
878125 26" MBL X-SPK LT FOAM HR OMIT TYRE 1
878126 26" MBL X-SPK LT STEEL HR OMIT TYRE 1
878127 26" MBL X-SPK PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878128 26" MBL X-SPK LT PNTD HR OMIT TYRE 1
878129 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU ANO HR 1
878130 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU PLST HR 1
878131 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT ANO HR 1
878132 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT LT PLST HR 1
878133 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU FOAM HR 1
878134 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT FOAM HR 1
878135 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU STEEL HR 1
878136 26" MBL X-SPK PNEU LT STEEL HR 1

20" FULL POLY TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878137 20" MBL X-SPK FP OMIT HR 1
878138 20" MBL X-SPK FP PNTD HR 1
878139 20" MBL X-SPK FP LT PNTD HR 1
878140 20" MBL X-SPK FP ANO HR 1
878141 20" MBL X-SPK FP PLST HR 1
878142 20" MBL X-SPK FP LT ANO HR 1
878143 20" MBL X-SPK FP LT PLST HR 1

22" GREEN TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878151 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT OMIT HR 1
878152 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT PNTD HR 1
878153 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT LT PNTD HR 1
878154 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT ANO HR 1
878155 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT PLST HR 1
878156 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT LT ANO HR 1
878157 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT LT PLST HR 1
878158 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT FOAM HR 1
878159 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT LT FOAM HR 1
878160 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT STEEL HR 1
878161 22" MBL X-SPK FP GT LT STEEL HR 1

24" SOLID TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878162 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST OMIT HR 1
878163 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST PNTD HR 1
878164 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST LT PNTD HR 1
878165 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST ANO HR 1
878166 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST PLST HR 1
878167 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST LT ANO HR 1
878168 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST LT PLST HR 1
878169 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST FOAM HR 1
878170 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST LT FOAM HR 1
878171 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST STEEL HR 1
878172 24" MBL X-SPK FP ST LT STEEL HR 1

20" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878173 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT OMIT HR 1
878174 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PNTD HR 1
878175 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PNTD HR 1
878176 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT ANO HR 1
878177 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PLST HR 1
878178 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT ANO HR 1
878179 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PLST HR 1
878180 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT FOAM HR 1
878181 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT FOAM HR 1
878182 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT STEEL HR 1
878183 20" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT STEEL HR 1

FOR GOLD OR VIOLET ANODISED PARTS ADD A 'G' OR



PAGE 1.10.10                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

REAR WHEELS X-SPOKED (MBL HUB)



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.11

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

22" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878184 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT OMIT HR 1
878185 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PNTD HR 1
878186 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PNTD HR 1
878187 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT ANO HR 1
878188 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PLST HR 1
878189 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT ANO HR 1
878190 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PLST HR 1
878191 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT FOAM HR 1
878192 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT FOAM HR 1
878193 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT STEEL HR 1
878194 22" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT STEEL HR 1

24" AIRLESS INSERT TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878195 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT OMIT HR 1
878196 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PNTD HR 1
878197 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PNTD HR 1
878198 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT ANO HR 1
878199 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT PLST HR 1
878200 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT ANO HR 1
878201 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT PLST HR 1
878202 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT FOAM HR 1
878203 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT FOAM HR 1
878204 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT STEEL HR 1
878205 24" MBL X-SPK PNEU INSRT LT STEEL HR 1

24" LOW POLY TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878206 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY OMIT HR 1
878207 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY PNTD HR 1
878208 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY LT PNTD HR 1
878209 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY ANO HR 1
878210 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY PLST HR 1
878211 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY LT ANO HR 1
878212 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY LT PLST HR 1
878213 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY FOAM HR 1
878214 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY LT FOAM HR 1
878215 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY STEEL HR 1
878216 24" MBL X-SPK LP POLY LT STEEL HR 1

24" HP CLINCHER TYRE COMBINATIONS - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878217 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER OMIT HR 1
878218 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER PNTD HR 1
878219 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT PNTD HR 1
878220 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER ANO HR 1
878221 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER PLST HR 1
878222 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT ANO HR 1
878223 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT PLST HR 1
878224 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER FOAM HR 1
878225 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT FOAM HR 1
878226 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER STEEL HR 1
878227 24" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT STEEL HR 1

26" HP CLINCHER TYRE COMINATION - 6 SCREW MOUNT

878229 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER PNTD HR 1
878230 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT PNTD HR 1
878231 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER ANO HR 1
878232 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER PLST HR 1
878233 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT ANO HR 1
878234 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT PLST HR 1
878235 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER FOAM HR 1
878236 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT FOAM HR 1
878237 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER STEEL HR 1
878238 26" MBL X-SPK HP CLINCHER LT STEEL HR 1



PAGE 1.10.12                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY - X SPOKE MBL HUB



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.13

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY X - SPOKE  MBL HUB

1 364250 20" WHEEL RIM 1
364275 22"  WHEEL RIM 1
364300 24"  WHEEL RIM (540mm) 1
364325 26"  WHEEL RIM (590mm) 1

2 878001 FLANGE HUB BLK W/BRNGS MBL 1
3 874101 SPOKE - 20" X-SPOKE WHEEL 1

874102 SPOKE 236mm - 22" X-SPOKE WHEEL 1
874103 SPOKE 254mm - 24" X-SPOKE WHEEL 1
874104 SPOKE 280mm - 26" X-SPOKE WHEEL 1

4 361250 SPOKE NIPPLE 5/8" BRASS ZN 36
5 505068 MOUNTING TAB- HANDRIM 6
6 381250 RIM STRIP 20" 1

381265 RIM STRIP 22" 1
381275 RIM STRIP 24" 1
381300 RIM STRIP 26" 1

ASSEMBLIES

1-6 878014 WHEEL RIM ASSY - 20" X-SPOKE 1
878017 WHEEL RIM ASSY - 22" X-SPOKE 1
878015 WHEEL RIM ASSY - 24" X-SPOKE 1
878018 WHEEL RIM ASSY - 26" X-SPOKE 1



PAGE 1.10.14                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY - RADIAL

WHLOXO2

DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY X - SPOKE  DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY

5

7

2

6
X-SPOKE

4

3

1



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.15

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY - RADIAL SPOKE
(DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY)

1 364250 20"  WHEEL RIM 1
364275 22"  WHEEL RIM 1
364300 24"  WHEEL RIM (540mm) 1
364325 26"  WHEEL RIM (590mm) 1

2 874533 2" HUB ASSY W/BEARINGS 11
3 349500 1-1/8 X 1/2 BEARING 2
4 362250 201mm SPOKE, 20" WHEEL 14SWG 1

362275 201mm SPOKE, 22" WHEEL 14SWG 1
362300 201mm SPOKE, 24" WHEEL 14SWG 1
362325 201mm SPOKE, 26" WHEEL 14SWG 1

5 361250 SPOKE NIPPLE 5/8" BRASS ZN 36
6 505068 HR SCW MT TAB 6
7 381250 20" RIM STRIP 1

381265 22" RIM STRIP 1
381275 24" RIM STRIP 1
381300 26" RIM STRIP 1

1-7 401010 20" WHEEL RIM ASSM RADIAL SPOKE 1
401015 22" WHEEL RIM ASSM RADIAL SPOKE 1
401020 24" WHEEL RIM ASSM RADIAL SPOKE 1
401025 26" WHEEL RIM ASSM RADIAL SPOKE 1

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY X - SPOKE (DISCONTINUED PARTS ONLY)

1 364250 20" WHEEL RIM 1
364275 22" WHEEL RIM 1
364300 24" WHEEL RIM (540mm) 1
364325 26" WHEEL RIM (590mm) 1

2 874533 2" HUB ASSY W/BEARINGS 1
3 349500 1-1/8 X 1/2 BEARING 2
4 874101 201mm SPOKE 20" WHEEL X-SPOKE 36

874102 236mm SPOKE 22" WHEEL X-SPOKE 1
874103 254mm SPOKE 24" WHEEL X-SPOKE 1
874104 280mm SPOKE 26" WHEEL X-SPOKE 1

5 361250 SPOKE NIPPLE 5/8" BRASS ZN 36
6 505068 HR SCW MT TAB 6
7 381250 20" RIM STRIP 1

381265 22" RIM STRIP 1
381275 24" RIM STRIP 1
381300 26" RIM STRIP 1

1-7 874011 WHEEL RIM ASSM 20" X-SPOKE 1
874012 WHEEL RIM ASSM 22" X-SPOKE 1
874010 WHEEL RIM ASSM 24" X-SPOKE 1
874014 WHEEL RIM ASSM 26" X-SPOKE 1



PAGE 1.10.16                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

WH0X06A

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 4-HOLE (20"/22" SPOKE WHEEL)   (DISCONTINUED 3/93)

WH0X13

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE
(20"/22"/24" SPOKE WHEEL)



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.17

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 4-HOLE (20"/22" SPOKE WHEEL)
(DISCONTINUED 3/93)

1 281170M 10-32 X 1 5/8 PAN PHIL SS (REG) 4
2 505068 HR SCREW MOUNT TAB 4
3 561036 HANDRIM SPACER (REG) 4
4 341500M 10-32 X .020- .130 RIVNUT GOLD 4

5,4 529480M 20" HR (4H) W/RNUTS 1
5A,4 529481M 20" HR PLST (4H) W/RNUTS 1
5B,4 529490M 22" HR (4H) W/RNUTS 1
5C,4 529491M 22" HR PLST (4H) W/RNUTS 1
1-5 425930M 20" HR 4SMT W/HDWR 1

1-4,5A 425932M 20" HR 4SMT PLST W/HDWR 1
1-4,5B 425940M 22" HR 4SMT W/HDWR 1
1-4,5C 425942M 22" HR 4SMT PLST W/HDWR 1

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE (20"/22"/24" SPOKE WHEEL)

1 281170M PAN HD SCREW M5 X 41 6
1A 281175M PAN HD PHIL SCREW M5 X 54 6
2 561036 HANDRIM SPACER (REG) 6

2A 561038 HANDRIM SPACER (LONG) 6
3 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 12 X 7 LG 6

3,4 529500M 24" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4A 529501M 24" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4B 529470M 20" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4C 529471M 20" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4D 529484M 22" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4E 529485M 22" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
1-4 426000M 24" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT W/HDWR 1

1A,2A, 426002M 24" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT W/HDWR 1
3,4
1,2 426004M 24" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT PLST W/HDWR 1

3,4A
1A,2A, 426006M 24" 6 SCREW MOUNT LT PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4A
1,2,3, 425931M 20" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT W/HDWR 1

4B
1,2, 425933M 20" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4C

1A,2A, 425936M 20" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT W/HDWR 1
3,4B

1A,2A, 425937M 20" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT LT PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4C
1,2,3, 425941M 22"HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT W/HDWR 1

4D
1,2,3, 425943M 22" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT PLST W/HDWR 1

4E
1A,2A, 425945M 22" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT W/HDWR 1
3,4D

1A,2A, 425947M 22" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT LT PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4E

874425 S/STEEL 22" HR 4 SCW MNT (DEAC REF NO. 2022204) 1
874427 S/STEEL 24" HR SCW MNT (540mm) (DEAC 2024206) 1
874430 S/STEEL 26" HR 6 SCW MNT (DEAC REF NO.2026206) 1
874431 FOAM GRIP 24" HR 6 SCW MNT (AFTE REF 206601) 1
878250 22" S/STEEL HR W/HDWR 1
878251 22" S/STEEL LT HR W/HDWR 1
878240 24" S/STEEL HR W/HDWR 1
878241 24" S/STEEL LT HR W/HDWR 1
878242 26" S/STEEL HR W/HDWR 1
878243 26" S/STEEL LT HR W/HDWR 1
878244 24" FOAM HR W/HDWR 1
878245 24" FOAM LT HR W/HDWR 1



PAGE 1.10.18                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

WH0X06

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE
(20"/22"/24" MAG WHEEL)

WH0X04A

PROJECTION HANDRIM  (DISCONTINUED)
(20"/22"/24"/26", SPOKE WHEEL)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

VERTICAL



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.19

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

HANDRIM, SCREW MOUNT 6-HOLE (20"/22"/24" MAG WHEEL)

1 281175M PAN HD PHLIP SCREW 6
1A 281183M PAN HD SCREW 6
2 561037 HANDRIM SPACER MAG 6
3 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 12 X 7 6

3,4 529500M 24" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4A 529501M 24" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4B 529470M 20" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4C 529471M 20" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4D 529484M 22" HR ANO (6H) W/RNUTS 1
3,4E 529485M 22" HR PLST (6H) W/RNUTS 1
1,3,4 426009M 24" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1

1A,2,3, 426010M 24" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1
4

1,3,4A 426013M 24" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4A
1A, 2, 426014M 24" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4A

1,3,4B 425934M 20" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1
1,3,4C 425935M 20" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
1A,2, 425938M 20" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1
3,4B
1A,2, 425939M 20" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4C

1,3,4D 425951M 22" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1
1,3,4E 425953M 22" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
1A,2, 425955M 22" HR ANO 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG W/HDWR 1
3,4D
1A,2, 425957M 22" HR 6 SCREW MOUNT LT 6 MAG PLST W/HDWR 1
3,4E

874427 S/STEEL 24" HR 6 SCW MNT (540MM)(DEAC 2024206) 1
874430 S/STEEL 26" HR 6 SCR MNT (DEAC REF NO. 2026206) 1
874431 FOAM GRIP 24" HR 6 SCW MNT (AFTE REF 206601) 1
878407 24" MAG S/STEEL HR W/HDWR 1
878408 24" MAG S/STEEL LT HR W/HDWR 1
878409 26" MAG S/STEEL HR W/HDWR 1
878410 26" MAG S/STEEL LT HR W/HDWR 1
878411 24" MAG FOAM HR W/HDWR 1
878212 24" MAG FOAM LT HR W/HDWR 1

PROJECTION HANDRIM (DISCONTINUED)
(20"/22"/24"/26", SPOKE WHEEL)

1 281170M PAN HD SCREW M5 X 41 6
2 261300 3/16 WASHER FLAT 6
3 561046 PROJECTION SPOKE MOUNT 6
4 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 12 X 7 LG 6
5 561044 PROJECTION PEG 6-12
6 226155 1/4-28 X 2 1/4 BH CAP SCREW 6-12
7 560600 1-1/2" X .705 X .187 FOAM GRIP 6-12
8 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 6-12

4,9 529601M PROJ 20/22" HR 6 VERT W/RNUTS 1
529641M PROJ 24/26" HR 8 VERT W/RNUTS 1

1-9 427000M PROJ 20/22" HR 6 VERT W/HDWR 1
427002M PROJ 24/26" HR 8 VERT W/HDWR 1

4,9 529621M PROJ 20/22" HR 6 OBLIQ W/RNUTS 1
529661M PROJ 24/26" HR 8 OBLIQ W/RNUTS 1

1-9 427001M PROJ 20/22" HR 6 OBLIQ W/RNUTS 1
227002M PROJ 24/26" HR 8 OBLIQ W/RNUTS 1



PAGE 1.10.20                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

WH0X09A

PROJECTION HANDRIM, 6-SPOKE  (DISCONTINUED)
(20"/22"/24" MAG WHEELS)

WH0X003

HANDRIMS, (TAB MOUNT, 22"/24"/26" SPOKE WHEELS)



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.21

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

PROJECTION HANDRIM, 6-SPOKE (DISCONTINUED)
(20"/22"/24" MAG WHEELS)

1 281147 10-32 X 1 1/4 PAN PHIL SCREW 6
2 261300 3/16 WASHER FLAT 6
3 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 7 X 12mm LG 6
4 281120M SCREW M5 X 16mm POSI PAN HD ZP 6
5 505004 2 HOLE TOGGLE (20"/24" MAG) 6

5A 505007 2 HOLE TOGGLE 1.625 (22" MAG) 6
6 561037 HANDRIM SPACER MAG 6
7 341500M RIVNUT M5 X 7 X 12mm LG 6
8 226155 1/4-28 X 2 1/4 BH CAP SCREW 6-12
9 560600 1-1/2" X .705 X .187 FOAM GRIP 6-12

10 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 6-12
11 561044 PROJECTION PEG 6-12

7-12 529601M PROJ 20/22" HR 6 VERT W/RNUTS 1
529641M PROJ 24/26" HR 8 VERT W/RNUTS 1

1-12 427506M PROJ 20" HR 6MAG 6 VERT W/HDWR 1
427508M PROJ 22" HR 6MAG 6 VERT W/HDWR 1
427510M PROJ 24" HR 6MAG 8 VERT W/HDWR 1
427499M PROJ 22" HR 8MAG 6 OBLIQ W/HDWR 1
427501M PROJ 24" HR 12MAH 8 OBLIQ W/HDWR 1

HANDRIMS, (TAB MOUNT, 22"/24"/26" SPOKE WHEELS)

1 281110 10/32 X 1 1/2 PAN PHIL 4-6
2 580300 HANDRIM TAB COVER 4-6
3 529000 20" HR (4T) 1

529001 20" HR (4T) PLST 1
529101 22" HR (4T) PLST 1
529200 24" HR (6T) HT BB/TN 1
529201 24" HR (6T) PLST HT BB/TN 1
529300 24" HR 6 LONG TAB 1
529301 24" HR 6 LONG TAB PLST 1
529400 26" HR 6T BB/TN 1
529401 26" HR 6T PLST BB/TN 1
529410 26" HR 6 LONG TAB BB/TN 1
529411 26" HR 6 LONG TAB PLST BB/TN 1

4 200100 10-32 NYLOC NUT 4-6
1-4 425030M 24" TAB HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1

425032M 24" TAB PLST HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425034M 24" LONG TAB ANO HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425036M 24" LONG TAB PLST HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425037 24" ANO HR .049 W/HDWR QP 1
425038 24" ANO HR .049 6 T HR W/HDWR QP 1
425050M 26" TAB ANO HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425052M 26" LONG TAB PLST HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425054M 26" LONG TAB ANO HR W/HDWR (METRIC) 1
425056 26" LONG TAB PLST HR W/HDWR 1



PAGE 1.10.22                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

WH0X10

TYRES AND TUBES



MODEL: QUICKIE TS                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                       PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          PAGE 1.10.23

WHEELS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

TYRES AND TUBES

1 874025 24" SOLID TYRE 1
1A 000703.8000 22" GREEN TYRE 1
1B 386232 20" FULL POLY TYRE 1

2 382275 20" TUBE 1
382300 22" TUBE 1
382325 24" TUBE 1
878027 24" HP LONG WEAR INNER TUBE 1
382350 26" TUBE 1
382355 26" TUBE PRESTA VALVE (590mm) CLINCHER TYRES 1

3 381250 20" RIM STRIP 1
381265 22" RIM STRIP 1
381275 24" RIM STRIP 1
381300 26" RIM STRIP 1

4 381240 VALVE STEM CAP (Q) 1
5 381230 VALVE ADAPTER PRESTA 1
6 385250 20" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1

385275 22" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1
385300 24" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1
878026 24" HP LONG WEAR TYRE 1
385325 26" PNEUMATIC TYRE 1

6A 385354 24" X 1-3/8" KNOBBIE TYRE 1
6B 389020 24" X 1" HIGH PRESSURE CLINCHER TYRE 1
6C 385350 24" KEVLAR TYRE 1
6D 389030 26" X 1" HIGH PRESSURE CLINCHER TYRE 1
7 386254 24" POLY LOW PROFILE 1

386262 20" POLY LOW PROFILE 1
8 382404 20" AIRLESS INSERT 1

8A 382405 22" AIRLESS INSERT 1
8B 382410 24" AIRLESS INSERT 1

2,6 878025 24" HP LONG WEAR TYRE & TUBE 1



PAGE 1.10.24                    DATE: FEBRUARY 2002                      PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008                          MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEELS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

KEVLAR (SPECIALIZED)

• AIR-FILLED INNER TUBE, KEVLAR REINFORCED TYRE, FLAT
RESISTANT, LIGHT, SHOCK ABSORBENT ON ROUGH
TERRAIN, MANEUVERABLE, GOOD TRACTION, 4 OZ. LIGHTER
THAN STANDARD PNEUMATIC TYRE

• 75 PSI; 24" X 1 3/8"
PNEUMATIC (CHENG SHIN)

• AIR-FILLED TIRES, LIGHT, SHOCK ABSORBENT,
MANEUVERABLE, GOOD TRACTION

• 65 PSI, 20"-26" X 1 3/8"

LATEX TUBULAR (ALSO KNOWN AS CONTINENTAL, SEW UPS,
GUM RUBBER)

• ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT, STRETCHES TO FIT DIFFERENT RIMS,
MINIMAL ROLL RESISTANCE FOR MAXIMUM SHOCK
ABSORBENCY

• 143 PSI, 24"-26" X 1"

TURBO TREAD (SPECIALIZED)

• FOR HEAT-TREATED RIMS, HIGH-PRESSURE TYRE, USES AN
INNER TUBE WHICH ALLOWS FOR REPAIRS, LIGHTEST
WEIGHT TYRE, EASY INSTALLATION, MINIMAL ROLL
RESISTANCE, DURABLE, GOOD TRACTION

• UP TO 115 PSI, 24" X 1" (559 X 25), BLACK SIDEWALL

• 115 PSI, 26" X 1" (700 X 23cm), TAN SIDEWALL

TYRES REFERENCE GUIDE (SHADING INDICATES ITEM IS AVAILABLE)

LOW-PROFILE POLYURETHANE
• AIRLESS, NO TREAD, LOW MAINTENANCE, FLAT FREE,

MANEUVERABLE

HIGH-PROFILE POLYURETHANE/GREENTYRES
• AIRLESS, SMALL TREAD, MINIMAL TRACTION, LOW

MAINTENACE, FLAT FREE MANEUVERABLE

KNOBBIE STANDARD (PRIMO V-TRAK)

• ALL TERRAIN, DEEP TREAD FOR INCREASED TRACTION,
ADDED FLOATATION IN SAND, LOOSE DIRT AND SNOW
PUNCTURE RESISTANCE

• 65 PSI, 24" X 1 3/8"
KNOBBIE HEAT-TREATED (SPECIALIZED)

• FOR HEAT-TREATED RIMS, ALL TERRAIN, DEEP TREAD FOR
INCREASED TRACTION, ADDED FLOATATION IN SAND, LOOSE
DIRT AND SNOW, PUNCTURE RESISTANCE

• 110 PSI, 24" X 1 1/2" (559)

HIGH-RESSURE CLINCHER (PRIMO)
• HIGH PERFOMANCE TYRE OPTION FOR EVERYDAY USER,

EXTREMELY LIGHTWEIGHT, USES AN INNER TUBE WHICH
ALLOWS FOR REPAIRS, SAYS "PRIMO" ON SIDE

• 110 PSI, 24" X 1" (25 X 540) AND 26" X 1" (25 X 590)

TYRE TYPE SIZE TYRE TUBE 12" 12" 20" 20" 22" 22" 24" 24" 26" 24" 26" 24" 26"

PART PART MAG MAG SPOKE MAG SPOKE MAG SPOKE MAG SPOKE TENNIS TENNIS HT HT

NUMBER NUMBER KIDZ ZIPPIE / BB / BB TENNIS TENNIS

/ BB / BB

KEVLAR 24" 385350 382325

12" 384707 384736

12" 384706 384736

PNEUMATIC 20" 385250 382275

22" 385275 382300

24" 385300 382325

26" 385325 382350

LATEX 24" 389004 N/A

TUBULAR 26" 389006 N/A

TURBOTREAD
24" 389012 384545

BLACK HT

TURBO TREAD
26" 388999 384550

TAN HT

LOW PROFILE 20" 386262 N/A * *

POLYURETHANE 24" 386254 N/A

HIGH PROFILE 20" 386232 N/A

POLYURETHANE 22" 000703.8000 N/A

(GREEN TYRE) 24" 874026 N/A

KNOBBIE
24" 385354 382325

STANDARD

KNOBBIE HT 24" 389015 384547

HIGH 24" 389020 878027

PRESSURE 26" 389030 382355

CLINCHER

AIRLESS 12" 382402 N/A

INSERT 20" 382404 N/A

22" 382405 N/A

24" 382410 N/A



  MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.1

WHEEL LOCKS  - CHAPTER 11         PAGE

HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PUSH-TO-LOCK) 1.11.2 - 1.11.3
HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PULL-TO-LOCK)(DISCONTINUED ‘97) 1.11.2 - 1.11.3
HIGH WHEEL LOCK EXTENSION HANDLE 1.11.4 - 1.11.5
FOOTLOCK 1.11.6 - 1.11.7
GRADE AID ASSEMBLY 1.11.6 - 1.11.7
DRUM BRAKES - PUSH HANDLE LEVER OPERATED 1.11.8 - 1.11.13

MODEL: QUICKIE TS

IMPORTANT
IT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS TO FIT OR USE ANY PARTS OTHER

THAN GENUINE SUNRISE MEDICAL PARTS. THE COMPANY DISCLAIMS
ALL LIABILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH USE, WHICH IN

ADDITION VOIDS THE MACHINE WARRANTY.

THIS WHEELCHAIR IS FOR THE CARRIAGE OF ONE PERSON AND
MUST NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.



  PAGE 1.11.2 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PUSH-TO-LOCK)

HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PULL-TO-LOCK) (DISCONTINUED ‘97 - PARTS ONLY)

5

1

2

6

8

7

3

WL0X06A

9

10

14

13

11

12

4



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.3

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PUSH-TO-LOCK)

1 226112M M6 X 2 SOCKET CAP SCREW BLK 5 2
2 550265M WHEEL LOCK SLIDE BLOCK METRIC 1
3 875521 SPACER-WHEEL LOCK 4

4,11 875513 WHEEL LOCK ARM ASSM PUSH W/GRIP AND PLASTIC COVER RH (EA) 1
875514 WHEEL LOCK ARM ASSM PUSH W/GRIP AND PLASTIC COVER LH (EA) 1

5 879050 BINX NUT M6 2
6 550259 CLAMP RECESS HALF 1
7 550258M CLAMP THREADED 1
8 875518 BUSHING PLASTIC 2
9 875519 M6 X 30mm SOCKET BUTT ZP 2

10 880916M GRADE AID PLATE W/WHL & HDWR (EA) RIGHT-HAND 1
880917M GRADE AID PLATE W/WHL & HDWR (EA) LEFT-HAND 1

11 560500 HB PLASTIC COVER 1
12 262114M WASHER M6 HI-COLLAR 2
13 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 2
14 226130M M6 X 40 BH CAP SCREW 2
15 875516 TORSION SPRING RIGHT-HAND 1

15A 875517 TORSION SPRING LEFT-HAND 1
1-9,11,12 875510 WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/CLAMP (EA) RIGHT-HAND 1
1-9,11,12 875511 WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/CLAMP (EA) LEFT-HAND 1
2-5,8,9,11 875530 WHEEL LOCK PUSH NO CLAMP RIGHT 1
2-5,8,9,11 875531 WHEEL LOCK PUSH NO CLAMP LEFT 1

2-4,8, 880562M WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/GRADE AID NO CLAMP (EA) RIGHT 1
10,11
2-4,8, 880563M WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/GRADE AID NO CLAMP (EA) LEFT 1
10,11
1-12 880572M WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP (EA) RIGHT 1
1-12 880573M WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP (EA) LEFT 1

1-9,11,12 875523 WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/CLAMP (PR) 1
12

1-12 901552M WHEEL LOCK PUSH W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP (PR) 1

HIGH WHEEL LOCK (PULL-TO-LOCK) (DISCONTINUED ‘97 - PARTS ONLY)

1 226112M M6 X 2 SOCKET CAP SCREW BLK 5 2
2 550259 CLAMP RECESS HALF 1
3 879008 BUSHING PLASTIC 2

4,11 880534M WHEEL LOCK ARM ASSM PULL W/GRIP AND PLASTIC COVER RH (EA) 1
880536M WHEEL LOCK ARM ASSM PULL W/GRIP AND PLASTIC COVER LH (EA) 1

5 879050 BINX NUT M6 2
6 550265M HB SLIDE BLOCK METRIC 1
7 875521 SPACER WHEEL LOCK 2
8 550258M CLAMP THREADED 1
9 875519 M6 X 30 SOC BUTT HD ZP 2

10 880916M GRADE AID PLATE W/WHL & HDWR (EA) RIGHT-HAND 1
880917M GRADE AID PLATE W/WHL & HDWR (EA) LEFT-HAND 1

11 560500 HB PLASTIC COVER 1
12 262114M M6 WASHER HI-COLLAR 2
13 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUMINIUM SPACER 2
14 226130M M6 X 40 BH CAP SCREW 2

1-9,11,12 880576M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/CLAMP (EA) RIGHT-HAND 1
1-9,11,12 880577M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/CLAMP (EA) LEFT-HAND 1

4-6, 880566M WHEEL LOCK PULL NO CLAMP RIGHT-HAND (EA) 1
880567M WHEEL LOCK PULL NO CLAMP LEFT-HAND (EA) 1

1-12 880578M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP RIGHT-HAND (EA) 1
880579M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP LEFT-HAND (EA) 1

1-9,11,12 901554M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/CLAMP (PR) 1
1-12 901556M WHEEL LOCK PULL W/GRADE AID AND CLAMP (PR) 1



  PAGE 1.11.4 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

HIGH WHEEL LOCK EXTENSION HANDLE



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.5

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

HIGH WHEEL LOCK EXTENSION HANDLE

1 560600 1-1/2" X .705 X .187 FOAM GRIP 1
6 201100M M6 NYLOC NUT THIN 1

1-6 880696M WHEEL LOCK 6" EXT TUBE ASSM (EA) 1
1,2A, 880697M WHEEL LOCK 9" EXT TUBE ASSM (EA) 1
3-6
1-6 920032M WHEEL LOCK 6" EXT TUBES (PR) 1

1,2A, 920034M WHEEL LOCK 9" EXT TUBES (PR) 1
3-6



  PAGE 1.11.6 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

GRADE AID ASSEMBLY

FOOT LOCK / 12" WHEEL (QUICKIE TS)

15

16

7

19

18

14
7

5

6
7
8

10

8

21
20

179

WLOOX11A

13

3

4

12

2
1

11



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.7

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

FOOTLOCK / 12" WHEEL (QUICKIE TS)

1 226112 1/4-28 X 1 SOCKET CAP SCREW BLK 4
2 262114 1/4 WASHER  HI COLLAR 4
3 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 4
4 550259 CLAMP 1 1/4" RECESS HALF 2
5 550258 CLAMP 1 1/4" THREADED 2
6 550268 WHEEL LOCK FOOT SLIDE BLOCK 2
7 561028 1/4" NYLON WASHER 14
8 262115 1/4" NYLON FLANGE BUSHING 8
9 560305 4 X .375 ID X .125 FOAM GRIP 2

10 505153 FOOT WHEEL LOCK LEVER 2

11,12 880716 FOOTLOCK TUBE W/FOAM 16" 1
880717 FOOTLOCK TUBE W/FOAM 17" 1
880718 FOOTLOCK TUBE W/FOAM 18" 1
880719 FOOTLOCK TUBE W/FOAM 19" 1
880720 WHEEL LOCK (RIGHT) SCISSOR HI-MOUNT REG RV 1
880721 WHEEL LOCK (LEFT) SCISSOR HI-MOUNT REG RV 1
880722 WHEEL LOCK (RIGHT) SCISSOR HI-MOUNT REG RV 1
880723 WHEEL LOCK (LEFT) SCISSOR HI-MOUNT REG RV 1
880725 FOOTLOCK TUBE W/FOAM 20" 1

12 560612 8" X .705 X .188 FOAM TUBE 1
13 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 4
14 880531 LOCK TOGGLE & GRIP 2
15 262110 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 2
16 226120 1/4-20 X 1 BH CAP SCREW 2
17 504995 TOGGLE LINK 1.125 2
18 226100 1/4-28 X 3/4 BH C/S 4
19 262130 6mm WASHER WAVE 4
20 226122 1/4-28 X 1.10 BH CAP SCREW 2
21 226110 1/4-28 X 1 BH CAP SCREW 2

1-21 900746 FOOT WHEEL LOCK ASSM 16" 1
900747 FOOT WHEEL LOCK ASSM 17" 1
900748 FOOT WHEEL LOCK ASSM 18" 1
900749 FOOT WHEEL LOCK ASSM 19" 1
900750 FOOT WHEEL LOCK ASSM 20" 1

GRADE AID ASSEMBLY

1 226112M SCREW M6 X 25 SKT HD CAP 2
2 262114M M6 WASHER HI COLLAR LOCK ZN 2
3 550259 CLAMP RECESS HALF 1
4 500174 GRADE AID PLATE 1
5 561028M M6 NYLON WASHER 2
6 226101M M6 X 20 SOCKET BH SCREW 2
7 481021 GRADE AID ROD W/PIN WHEEL LOCK 1
8 561090 GRADE AID WHEEL NEW (EA) RIGHT 1

561091 GRADE AID WHEEL NEW (EA) LEFT
9 879050 BINX NUT M6 3

10 550265M WHEEL LOCK SLIDE BLOCK 3 1/2" 1
11 550258M CLAMP METRIC THREADED 1
12 483027 1/4 X 1/4 ALUM SPACER 2
13 321130 GRADE AID SPRING 1
14 263110 5/16 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 1
15 560503 GRADE AID HANDLE COVER 1

1-15 880914M GRADE AID ASSM NEW W/CLAMP (EA) RIGHT
880915M GRADE AID ASSM NEW W/CLAMP (EA) LEFT

1-15 900904M GRADE AID ASSM NEW W/CLAMP (PR)



  PAGE 1.11.8 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

14

4
3

28

1f

18

1d

17A

24

30 19

15

1g

29
1a

12,12a,12b

26
6

8A

7

13
6

9

qwheebra

11
23

17 20
25

16

5

8

2

1b
1e

1c

SPOKED WHEEL DRUM BRAKE - P/HANDLE MOUNTED - LEVER OPERATED



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.9

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

1E 874511 AXLE BRACKET - QTS 2
2 876034 PUSH HANDLE EXTENSION - 1" (PLAIN HOLE) 2

876055 PUSH HANDLE EXTENSION - 3/4" (PLAIN HOLE) 2
3 876033 PUSH HANDLE THREADED EXT -1" O.D. NUT 2

876056 PUSH HANDLE THREADED EXT -3/4" O.D. NUT 2
4 870080 FOAM GRIP - (QTS - 1" O/D P/HANDLE) 2

870086 FOAM GRIP - (QTS - 3/4" O/D P/HANDLE) 2
5 000925.3806 BOLT - M6 X 90 LG. (59 PLAIN) - HEX. HD. 2

6 070001.68000 BRAKE PLATE ASSY LH MBL REF: 693229 1
070001.68001 BRAKE PLATE ASSY RH MBL REF: 693230 1

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING REPLACEMENT KITS ARE TO BE USED
ON CHAIRS PURCHASED PRIOR TO FEBRUARY 2001 AND
REQUIRING NEW BRAKES

808003.66013 20" LH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66014 20" RH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66015 22" LH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66016 22" RH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66017 24" LH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66018 24" RH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66019 26" LH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1
808003.66020 26" RH SPOKED BRAKE KIT C/W AXLE, PLATE & HUB ASSY 1

7 875565 CABLE ASSY. - (QTS STD P/HANDLE) 2
875566 CABLE ASSY. - (QTS TALL P/HANDLE) 2

8A 877011 BRAKE LEVER - 25.4 O/DIA. PUSH HANDLE 2
9 879057 CABLE ADJUSTER BARREL 2

10 879058 NUT - M5 HEX. THIN 2
12A 874039 SPACER - M5 THREADED 2
13 879067 INNER CABLE CRIMP CAP 2
14 PUSH HANDLE - (REF. ONLY)
15 000934.7014 PLASTIC MAGURA BRAKE LEVER SLEEVE FOR 19mm DIA HANDLES 2
16 000934.0038 TIE WRAP - 8" LG. 1

17A 878002 QR AXLE W BLACK ANODISED PUSH BUTTON MBL REF: 618321 2

FASTENINGS

19 226030M SCREW - M6 X 30LG. - SKT/BUTT 2
20 281110M SCREW - M5 X 12LG. - POZI/PAN 2
23 879060 WASHER - M16 FLAT 2
24 262100M WASHER - M6 X 1.5 FLAT 4
25 262110M WASHER - M6 X 1 FLAT 2
26 879059 WASHER - M16 SPRING - TYPE 'B' (RECTANGULAR) 2
29 000933.0030 NUT - M5 HEX. 2
30 879058 NUT - M5 HEX. THIN 2

ASSEMBLIES (EXCLUDING WHEEL)

2,3,5 876103 PUSH HANDLE EXT KIT 3/4" O.D. 2
2,3,5 876106 PUSH HANDLE EXT KIT 1" O.D. 2

1E-8A-13, 876096 DRUM BRAKE KIT - QTS - STD. P/HANDLE (PAIR) / AXLE PLATE 1
20,23-26, 876097 DRUM BRAKE KIT - QTS - TALL P/HANDLE (PAIR) / AXLE PLATE 1

28-30 876098 DRUM BRAKE KIT - QTS - WITH S/A P/HANDLE (PAIR) / AXLE PLATE 1

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING REPLACEMENT KITS ARE TO BE USED
ON CHAIRS REQUIRING DRUM BRAKE KITS PURCHASED PRIOR
TO FEBRUARY 2001

808003.66021 BRAKE AND AXLE KIT LH 1
808003.66022 BRAKE AND AXLE KIT RH 1



  PAGE 1.11.10 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

14

4
3

28

1f

18

1d

17A

24

30 19

15

1g

29
1a

12,12a,12b

26
6

8A

7

13
6

9

qwheebra

11
23

17 20
25

16

5

8

2

1b
1e

1c

SPOKED WHEEL DRUM BRAKE - P/HANDLE MOUNTED - LEVER OPERATED



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.11

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

X-SPOKE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES

31 875570 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU,  HR, ANO 1
875572 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU,  HR, PLST 1
875574 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU,  OMIT HR 1
875830 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU,  HR, LT ANO 1
875832 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU,  HR, LT PLST 1

875576 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, ANO 1
875579 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, PLST 1
875584 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT OMIT HR 1
875580 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, LT ANO 1
875582 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, LT PLST 1

875820 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY,  HR, ANO 1
875822 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY,  HR, PLST 1
875824 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, OMIT HR 1
875826 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY,  LT HR, ANO 1
875828 20" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY,  LT HR, PLST 1

875591 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, ANO 1
875593 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, PLST 1
875595 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, OMIT HR 1
875597 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, ANO 1
875599 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, PLST 1

875601 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, ANO 1
875603 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, PLST 1
875605 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT OMIT HR 1
875607 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT LT HR, ANO 1
875609 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT LT HR, PLST 1

875780 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT HR, ANO 1
875782 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT HR, PLST 1
875784 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT OMIT HR 1
875786 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT LT HR, ANO 1
875788 22" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT LT HR, PLST 1

875620 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, ANO 1
875622 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, PLST 1
875628 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, OMIT HR 1
875624 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, ANO 1
875626 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, PLST 1

875630 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, ANO 1
875632 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT HR, PLST 1
875638 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT OMIT HR 1
875634 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT LT HR, ANO 1
875636 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, INSRT LT HR, PLST 1

875696 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, INSRT, ANO 1
875698 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, HR, PLST 1
875704 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR,  OMIT HR 1
875700 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, LT HR, ANO 1
875702 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, LT HR, PLST 1

875793 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT HR, ANO 1
875795 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT HR, PLST 1
875801 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT OMIT HR 1
875797 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT LT HR, ANO 1
875799 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, FPOLY, GT LT HR, PLST 1



  PAGE 1.11.12 DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 MODEL: QUICKIE TS

WHEEL LOCKS
This Illustration and accompanying text set  out  in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL  LTD
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering   or any other purpose  with out their permission

SPOKED WHEEL DRUM BRAKE - P/HANDLE MOUNTED - LEVER OPERATED

14

4
3

28

1f

18

1d

17A

24

30 19

15

1g

29
1a

12,12a,12b

26
6

8A

7

13
6

9

qwheebra

11
23

17 20
25

16

5

8

2

1b
1e

1c



      MODEL: QUICKIE TS DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.11.13

WHEEL LOCKS
ITEM      PART No. DESCRIPTION    QTY    SERIAL No
No.

X-SPOKE ASSEMBLIES (CONTINUED)

31 875649 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, LPOLY, HR, ANO 1
875651 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, LPOLY, HR, PLST 1
875657 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, LPOLY, OMIT HR 1
875653 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, LPOLY, LT HR, ANO 1
875655 24" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, LPOLY, LT HR, PLST 1

875706 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, ANO 1
875708 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, HR, PLST 1
875714 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, OMIT HR 1
875710 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, ANO 1
875712 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, PNEU, LT HR, PLST 1

875716 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, HR, ANO 1
875718 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, HR, PLST 1
875724 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, OMIT HR 1
875720 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, LT HR, ANO 1
875722 26" WHEEL DRUM BRAKE, CLINCHR, LT HR, PLST 1



MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: FEBRUARY 2002 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.1

����������������	

���������	
���
����������
����������� �������������
�		����� �������������
������	
�� �������������
�������� �������������
�
����������� �������������
��
�����	���� �������������
��������
�����
�������� ������������ 
��������
�����
!�	���!�� ������������ 
�	����	!�!������ �����"������#
���������� �����"������#
�	
���������������
����	!��!
����$# ���������	!��� �����"������#
�
��������������������
��� ������%��������
��	����
���� ���������������
�!������� ���������������
���������
�� ���������������

������	����������������� ��������

���������
�������	��!���������&���	
���	�'���	��
����!��������	����

���!���!
�!������������	�
���
������ �����	���!�����������
��������������'	�������	!���
�!����	'��
���
��(�)������!

������	!�*	�������������!��)����!���

�����)�������������'	���������������	'�	!������	!��!�
������������
����'	���!��	������
��	���



PAGE 1.12.2 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

ARMREST POUCH (HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARM)

SEAT POUCH

TOOL KIT

BACKPACK

BACPACK

1

1

1

SDPOUCHS

1



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.3

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

ARMREST POUCH (HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE ARM)

1 750330 HT ADJ ARM POUCH STD BLK 1

TOOL KIT

1 349999M TOOL KIT  (METRIC) 1

BACKPACK

1 750120 BACKPACK, BLACK STD 1
750121 BACKPACK, BLACK KIDZ 1

SEAT POUCH

1 750304 SEAT POUCH 1



PAGE 1.12.4 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

CRUTCH HOLDER

QUICKIE CADDY

AC0X016

1
1A

9

ERGCHOLD

5

4

6

3

3

7

8
8A

2
2A

5

11



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.5

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

CRUTCH HOLDER

1 226112M SCREW M6 X 25 SKT HD CAP S/C 2
1A 226112 SCREW 1/4" X 1" SOCKET HD CAP SCREW - BLACK 2
2 550277 CLAMP 2 1/4” RECESS 1

2A 550287 CLAMP 1-1/8" X 3/4" RECESS 1
3 562501 CRUTCH HOLDER CUP 1
4 521101 CRUTCH HOLDER SUPPRT TUBE F 1
5 000934.0405 END PLUG 3/4” FOR 16 G RND TUBE 2
6 750495 CRUTCH HOLDER STRAP F 1
7 240108 RIVNUT POP SSD64SSBS 1
8 550276M CRUTCH HOLDER CLAMP THREADED 1

8A 550288 CLAMP 1-1/8" X 3/4" 1
9 281122M SCREW M5 X 20 LG POSI PAN HD 1

1-10 901002M CRUTCH HOLDER ASSM F 1
1A,2A, 901004 CRUTCH HOLDER ASSM Q2 CURVED REAR 1
3-7,8A

9

11 262116M M6 SPRING WASHER

QUICKIE CADDY

1 226128 1/4-28 X 1 1/4 SOCKET CAP SCREW 2
2 561105 CADDY ARM 1
3 561104 CADDY CLAMP 2
4 201100 1/4-28 NYLOC NUT THIN 2
5 349998 3/16” ALLEN WRENCH 1
6 580050 CADDY TAPE 1

1-6 902350 QUICKIE CADDY (PR)



PAGE 1.12.6 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

AC0X08

IMPACT GUARDS (PLASTIC) (DISCONTINUED)

IMPACT GUARDS (NEOPRENE)

�

�



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.7

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

IMPACT GUARDS (PLASTIC)(DISCONTINUED)

1 562200 IMPACT GUARD 9” CLR W/HOLE R (NON S/A) 1
562202 IMPACT GUARD 9” CLR W/HOLE L (NON S/A) 1
562204 IMPACT GUARD 9” CLR W/O HOLE R (S/A) 1
562206 IMPACT GUARD 9” CLR W/O HOLE L (S/A) 1
900050 IMPACT GUARDS 9” CLR W/HOLE (NON S/A) (PR)
900051 IMPACT GUARDS 9” W/O HOLE (S/A) (PR)
873530 IMPACT GUARD RH T’T HNGR (PLASTIC) 1
873531 IMPACT GUARD LH T’T HNGR (PLASTIC) 1

IMPACT GUARDS (NEOPRENE)

. 1 750316 IMPACT GUARDS NEOPRENE FIXED (PR)
2 750317 IMPACT GUARDS NEOPRENE S/A (PR)



PAGE 1.12.8 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

LEG STRAPS

FT0X015A

DOUBLE LEG STRAPS
(DISCONTINUED 6/97 - PARTS ONLY)

FT0X015

POSITIONING BELT

AC0X010

1.5" PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS

1

2

4

3



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.9

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

LEG STRAPS

740130 LEG STRAP 10”-14” BLACK 1
740131 LEG STRAP 15”-17” BLACK 1
740132 LEG STRAP 18”-20” BLACK 1

DOUBLE LEG STRAPS
(DISCONTINUED 6/97 - PARTS ONLY)

740210 DBL LEG STRAP 10”-14” BLK 1
740211 DBL LEG STRAP 15”-17” BLK 1
740212 DBL LEG STRAP 18”-20” BLK 1

POSITIONING BELT

1 750200 POSITIONING BELT LONG VELCRO 1
1A 750204 POSITIONING BELT SHORT VELCRO 1
2,3 750210 POSITIONING BELT LONG BUCKLE 1

750214 POSITIONING BELT SHORT BUCKLE 1
3 560200 2” PLASTIC BUCKLE 1
4 750269 POSITIONING BELT W/MTL BKL STD 1

750268 POSITIONING BELT W/MTL BKL SHT 1

1.5" PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS

1 JAY476521 BELT 1.5" DL.SQ2 BKL PAD 1
2 000925.0317 SCREW M5 X 40 POZI PAN ZP 2
3 000933.0031 NUT M5 NYLOC THICK ZP 2
4 000941.1019 WASHER M5 X 12.5 BLK 4

1 - 4 750215 LAP BELT 1.5" BLK PAD KIT 1



PAGE 1.12.10 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

QUICKIE PLASTIC SIDE GUARD

ACOXO13SR



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.11

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

QUICKIE PLASTIC SIDE GUARD

1 881150 PLATIC SIDE GUARD KIDS RIGHT 1
1A 881151 PLASTIC SIDE GUARD KIDS LEFT 1
1B 881152 PLASTIC SIDE GUARD STD RIGHT 1
1C 881153 PLASTIC SIDE GUARD STD LEFT 1
2 221120M BOLT M6 X 30 HEX 1
3 262110 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 1
4 550251 CLMP P300 CHRGNG/ADJ FL KIDS 1
5 550325M SIDE GUARD/KIDZ ARM RECEIVER 1

2-5 881200M SIDE GUARD/KIDZ ARM REC W/CLMP 1
1,1A, 901111M PLASTIC SIDE GUARD KIDS ASSM W/CLAMP (PR)
2-5

1B,1C, 901110M PLASTIC SIDE GUARD STD ASSM W/CLAMP (PR)
2-5



PAGE 1.12.12 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

MEASURING
GUIDE

SPOKE GUARDS

WH01SR

2

WH01ASR

1

SPOKE GUARDS DIA. A DIA. B

SPOKE GUARDS 20" 15 7/8" 8 1/4"

SPOKE GUARDS 22" 18 1/8" 8 1/4"

SPOKE GUARDS 24" 19 1/2" 10 3/8"

SPOKE GUARDS 26" 22" 10 1/4"



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.13

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

BLACK

1 902001 SPOKE GUARD 20" BLACK (PR)
902011 SPOKE GUARD 22" BLACK (PR)
902021 SPOKE GUARD 24" BLACK (PR)
902025 SPOKE GUARD 24" BLACK TAB MOUNT (PR)
902037 SPOKE GUARD 26" BLACK TAB MOUNT (PR)

CLEAR

902040 SPOKE GUARD 20" CLEAR (PR)
902043 SPOKE GUARD 22" CLEAR (PR)
902048 SPOKE GUARD 24" CLEAR (PR)
902050 SPOKE GUARD 26" CLEAR (PR)
902044 SPOKE GUARD 20-22" PROJ CLEAR (PR)
902012 SPOKE GUARD 20-22" PROJ CLEAR (REVOLUTION) (PR)
902052 SPOKE GUARD 24-26" PROJ CLEAR (PR)

PERFORMANCE

902038 SPOKE GUARD 26" BLACK QP (PR)
902054 SPOKE GUARD 24" CLEAR QP (PR)
902056 SPOKE GUARD 26" CLEAR QP (PR)

2 560412 ZIP TIE 1

3 877084 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARDS 20" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877085 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARDS 22" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877086 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARDS 24" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877078 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 20" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877079 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 22" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877080 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 24" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877081 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 24" INCLUDING CLIPS (H/T WHEELS) PR
877082 RED LEOPARD SOKE GUARD 22" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877083 RED LEOPARD SOKE GUARD 24" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877075 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 22" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877076 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 24" INCLUDING CLIPS PR
877077 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 24" INCLUDING CLIPS (H/T WHEELS) PR

4 877516 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARD 20" PR
877517 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARD 22" PR
877518 SPACE ALIEN SPOKE GUARD 24" PR
877510 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 20" PR
877511 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 22" PR
877512 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 24" PR
877513 PURPLE TURTLE SPOKE GUARD 24" FOR HEAT TREATED WHEELS PR
877514 RED LEOPARD SOKE GUARD 22" PR
877515 RED LEOPARD SOKE GUARD 24" PR
877507 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 22" PR
877508 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 24" PR
877509 GET OUT THERE SPOKE GUARD 24" FOR HEAT TREATED WHEELS PR



PAGE 1.12.14 DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008      MODEL: QUICKIE

This Illustration and accompanying text set out in this
Document is the Property of SUNRISE MEDICAL LTD.
and must not be copied or used for manufacturing,
tendering or any other purpose without their permission.

�����������

ANTI-TIP

ANTI-TIP TUBE

� � � � �������� ����

1

2

3

4
4A

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5
6

1

2

ERG-STEP

3

1

2

3



  MODEL: QUICKIE DATE: MAY 2005 PUBLICATION NO. 137-454000.2008 PAGE 1.12.15

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION                          QTY     SERIAL No
No.

�����������

ANTI-TIP

1 301110 1/4" SNAP BUTTON DOUBLE 1
2 321132 ANTI-TIP SPRING 1
3 561089 ANTI-TIP SLIDER COURSE 1
4 521510 ANTI-TIP MAIN TUBE RIGHT 1

4A 521511 ANTI-TIP MAIN TUBE LEFT 1
5 481014 1/4-20 X .88 REL PIN 1
6 560502 ANTI-TIP LEVER COVER 1
7 808003.60119 ANTI-TIP LOWER SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (5H) 1

1-7 880500M ANTI-TIP ASSM ADULT RIGHT 1
1-7 880501M ANTI-TIP ASSM ADULT LEFT 1
1-7 900702M ANTI-TIP ASSM ADULT (PR) 1

ANTI-TIP TUBE

1 201110M NUT - M6 NYLOC - THICK 2
2 221191M BOLT - M6 X 60 HEX 2
3 920407 ANTI-TIP RECEIVERS (PR) 1
4 301109 SNAP BUTTON DUAL ONE SIDE 1
5 521490 ANTI-TIP TUBE SMALL RIGHT 1

521491 ANTI-TIP TUBE SMALL LEFT 1
521492 ANTI-TIP TUBE EXTENDED RIGHT 1
521493 ANTI-TIP TUBE EXTENDED LEFT 1
521494 ANTI-TIP TUBE REG RIGHT 1
521495 ANTI-TIP TUBE REG LEFT 1
521496 ANTI-TIP TUBE EXTENDED REG RIGHT 1
521497 ANTI-TIP TUBE EXTENDED REG LEFT 1

6 808003.60118 ANTI-TIP LOWER SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (4H) 1
808003.60119 ANTI-TIP LOWER SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (5H) 1

4-6 880490M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL RIGHT 1
4-6 880491M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL LEFT 1
4-6 880492M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL EXTEND RIGHT 1
4-6 880493M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL EXTEND LEFT 1
4-6 880494M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG RIGHT 1
4-6 880495M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG LEFT 1
4-6 880496M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG EXTEND RIGHT 1
4-6 880497M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG EXTEND LEFT 1
4-6 900696M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL EXTEND (PR) 1
4-6 900697M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG EXTEND (PR) 1
4-6 900701M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL (PR) 1
4-6 900703M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG (PR) 1
4-6 900709M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG LNG SLEEVE (PR) 1
1-6 900714M ANTI-TIP LNG SLEEVE W/REC (PR) 1
1-6 900721M ANTI-TIP ASSM SMALL W/REC (PR) 1
1-6 900722M ANTI-TIP ASSM SM EXTEND W/REC (PR) 1
1-6 900723M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG W/REC (PR) 1
1-6 900724M ANTI-TIP ASSM REG EXTEND W/REC (PR) 1

STEPPER TUBE

1 877006 STEPPER TUBE - LOW W/ASSEMBLY 1
2 000934.0405 END PLUG 3/4" 2
3 879001 TUBE END - STEPPER TUBE 1

ASSEMBLIES

1-3 877007 STEPPER TUBE 1




